
No. ‐‐‐‐ITEM‐NUMBER ITEM‐DESCRIPTION QTY PRICE GROUP
1 12‐00461‐00 SENSOR, LOW FUEL (18.8 1 151.03 20 Series
2 12‐50019‐01 SENSOR,PROBE (10 FT) 1 26.17 20 Series
3 14‐50030‐00 Filter Drier 7 18.44 20 Series
4 14‐50033‐00 Filter Drier 13 29.16 20 Series
5 14‐50034‐00 Filter Drier 17 29.56 20 Series
6 20‐10‐2.2DI‐050 Kit,2.2DI Rebuild 050 1 839.42 20 Series
7 20‐107‐184 CLUTCH ASSY 1 384.95 20 Series
8 20‐111059 Thermostat 1 29.62 20 Series
9 20‐11‐4576SV Pump,Water 1 71.95 20 Series
10 20‐11‐5011 VALVE,INTAKE 4 6.44 20 Series
11 20‐11‐5012 Valve,Exhaust 4 7.52 20 Series
12 20‐11‐5016 Guide,Valve (Intake) 4 8.55 20 Series
13 20‐11‐5017 Guide,Exhaust Valve 4 8.45 20 Series
14 20‐11‐5028 Bearing,Cam (Front) 1 10.36 20 Series
15 20‐11‐5459 Bushing,Wrist Pin 4 14.11 20 Series
16 20‐11‐5481 Bearing,Rollr (Covr) 2 11.00 20 Series
17 20‐11‐5861 Hose,Bypass 2 8.78 20 Series
18 20‐11‐6606 Pin,Bushing (Std) 4 6.47 20 Series
19 20‐11‐6607 Bearing,Conn.Rod,Std. 3 10.50 20 Series
20 20‐11‐7042 FILTER, DRY AIR 3 16.54 20 Series
21 20‐11‐7259 Sleeve,Speedi 2 39.83 20 Series
22 20‐12‐313 HOSE, EXHAUST,SS,24FT 9 5.67 20 Series
23 20‐12‐313P24 SS EXHAUST TUBEING BY 18 8.57 20 Series
24 20‐12‐5703 Filter,Oil          20 5 5.60 20 Series
25 20‐12‐6228 Filter,Oil By‐Pass 40 6.63 20 Series
26 20‐12‐6286 Filter,Fuel,Case 91 11.87 20 Series
27 20‐12‐9097 Filter,Fuel Primary 8 3.87 20 Series
28 20‐12‐9099 Filter,Lube NWD 11 4.12 20 Series
29 20‐12‐9100 Filter,Oil Primary EMI 86 5.89 20 Series
30 20‐12‐9102 Filter,Fuel Primary Em 61 6.05 20 Series
31 20‐12‐9103 Filter,Fuel Secondary 29 6.02 20 Series
32 20‐13‐507 Water Pump, Yanmar 388 1 101.18 20 Series
33 20‐20‐131 Kit,Compressor Cylinde 1 62.75 20 Series
34 20‐22‐220 Bearing,Compressor 1 11.71 20 Series
35 20‐22‐313 Reed,Discharge Valve 10 2.57 20 Series
36 20‐22‐350 Sight Glass,W/O‐Ring,T 1 7.25 20 Series
37 20‐22‐453 Valve,Suction Piston 7 3.07 20 Series
38 20‐22‐653 Valve,Check 1 9.40 20 Series
39 20‐22‐751 Shaft Seal,TK Bus 5 198.43 20 Series
40 20‐22‐789 Head,Comp.W/O Tapped H 1 63.28 20 Series
41 20‐22‐849 Pist,X426,426F,D214 4 40.66 20 Series
42 20‐30‐197 Pkg,Seal 1 51.01 20 Series
43 20‐307‐172 Clutch               * 1 263.89 20 Series
44 20‐33‐110 Gasket,Pump Housing 2 1.87 20 Series
45 20‐33‐122 Gasket,Clamping Ring 7 0.82 20 Series
46 20‐33‐1223 O‐Ring,Oil Pump Shft 6 0.54 20 Series
47 20‐33‐1520 Gasket,Thermostat 4 1.68 20 Series
48 20‐33‐1527 Gasket,Water Pump 1 1.98 20 Series
49 20‐33‐1549 Gasket,Oil Pump Hsg 1 2.95 20 Series

CARRIER SURPLUS INVENTORY



No. ‐‐‐‐ITEM‐NUMBER ITEM‐DESCRIPTION QTY PRICE GROUP

CARRIER SURPLUS INVENTORY

50 20‐33‐1646 O‐Ring 3 1.06 20 Series
51 20‐33‐2120 Seal,Compressor Oil 38 2.71 20 Series
52 20‐33‐2134 Seal,Oil 2 1.93 20 Series
53 20‐33‐2205 O‐Ring,Oil Pick Up Tub 8 0.62 20 Series
54 20‐33‐239 O‐Ring,Oil Galley 13 0.15 20 Series
55 20‐33‐2515 Gasket,Oil Pan (Deep S 4 4.97 20 Series
56 20‐33‐2535 Seal,Crankshaft,C201,R 7 17.18 20 Series
57 20‐33‐2550 Gasket,3 Way Valve 16 1.22 20 Series
58 20‐33‐2552 Gasket,Comp Head 22 2.82 20 Series
59 20‐33‐2634 Seal,Rear Oil,2.2DI,Se 2 46.89 20 Series
60 20‐33‐2759 Seal,Oil,486 Engine 1 14.92 20 Series
61 20‐33‐408 O‐Ring,Cyl Sleeve 56 1.03 20 Series
62 20‐33‐487 Gasket,Thermostat Hous 3 1.33 20 Series
63 20‐33‐672 O‐Ring,Oil Regulator 15 0.55 20 Series
64 20‐40‐454 KIT,THERMOSTAT 1 230.15 20 Series
65 20‐41‐2446 Contactor 2 37.08 20 Series
66 20‐41‐5457 Alternator, 65 Amp Bos 1 231.74 20 Series
67 20‐44‐2922 Plug,Glow 4 4.66 20 Series
68 20‐44‐3186 Relay,Defrost 6 19.27 20 Series
69 20‐44‐4728 Glow Plug 2 32.19 20 Series
70 20‐44‐5013 Voltage Regulator 4 41.23 20 Series
71 20‐44‐5227 PLUG 2 6.93 20 Series
72 20‐44‐6016 Sensor,(RPM)W/O Boot 4 29.48 20 Series
73 20‐44‐6534 Sensor,Coolant Level 1 32.41 20 Series
74 20‐44‐709 Switch 2 21.32 20 Series
75 20‐44‐7485 GAUGE, OIL PRESSURE 1 20.12 20 Series
76 20‐44‐7531 Timer,Defrost 1 105.95 20 Series
77 20‐44‐7774 Breaker,Circuit 1 45.08 20 Series
78 20‐44‐7818 SWITCH,DEFROST TE 1 21.73 20 Series
79 20‐44‐8679 Timer 1 88.18 20 Series
80 20‐45‐1251 Starter 1 339.44 20 Series
81 20‐45‐1251RM Starter,Reman,TK 2 193.30 20 Series
82 20‐45‐1285 Starter Assy 6 259.95 20 Series
83 20‐45‐1724RM Starter,Remanufactured 2 214.15 20 Series
84 20‐55‐381 O‐Ring,(Copper) 9 0.88 20 Series
85 20‐55‐4306 O‐Ring,(Copper) 10 1.46 20 Series
86 20‐55‐895 Washer,Seal (5/16") 8 0.62 20 Series
87 20‐55‐896 Washer,Seal (3/8") 70 0.58 20 Series
88 20‐55‐9024 Key,Compressor Shaft 57 3.10 20 Series
89 20‐55‐9032 Key,Compressor Shaft 9 3.40 20 Series
90 20‐60‐107 Kit,Valve            2 1 54.21 20 Series
91 20‐60‐156 Kit,Stem 1 30.52 20 Series
92 20‐66‐1185 Valve (TXV) Assy 1 108.91 20 Series
93 20‐66‐2009 Valve,Solenoid 1 41.49 20 Series
94 20‐66‐4284 SUCTION HOSE ASSY 1 46.97 20 Series
95 20‐66‐5977 VIBRASORBER, DISCHRG 1 43.70 20 Series
96 20‐66‐8473 Filter 2 15.50 20 Series
97 20‐66‐8767 Filter Drier 2 22.54 20 Series
98 20‐67‐9200 Filter Dri           2 1 27.18 20 Series



No. ‐‐‐‐ITEM‐NUMBER ITEM‐DESCRIPTION QTY PRICE GROUP

CARRIER SURPLUS INVENTORY

99 20‐77‐1366 Boss,Pulley 1 51.16 20 Series
100 20‐77‐2498 Washer 1 12.06 20 Series
101 20‐77‐2505 Spacer,Coupler 3 14.17 20 Series
102 20‐77‐747 BEARING,IDLER 2 12.97 20 Series
103 20‐78‐214 V Belt,Molded Notch 11 3 25.19 20 Series
104 20‐78‐278 V‐Belt (Cogged) 116" O 1 24.10 20 Series
105 20‐78‐339 V Belt 40" OD 3 8.96 20 Series
106 20‐78‐434 V‐Belt 44" OD 1 10.46 20 Series
107 20‐78‐436 V‐Belt 53" OD 1 24.27 20 Series
108 20‐78‐467 V‐Belt 34" OD 2 8.94 20 Series
109 20‐78‐470 V‐Belt 16 40.70 20 Series
110 20‐78‐513 V‐Belt 30.5" OD 2 8.11 20 Series
111 20‐78‐556 V‐Belt 57" OD 2 13.67 20 Series
112 20‐78‐591 V Belt 60" OD 6 37.22 20 Series
113 20‐78‐592 V Belt 53.3" OD 1 39.62 20 Series
114 20‐78‐666 Belt,Wrapped A 55.23" 1 10.57 20 Series
115 20‐78‐668 Belt,A Cut 2 12.45 20 Series
116 20‐78‐689 Belt,BX Cut 1 9.88 20 Series
117 20‐78‐698 Belt,3V Cut 4 11.09 20 Series
118 20‐78‐751 Belt,HA Wrapped 46.0 7 9.57 20 Series
119 20‐78‐757 V‐Belt 94.3" OD 14 18.07 20 Series
120 20‐78‐767 Belt,A Molded 3 6.05 20 Series
121 20‐78‐841 Belt,2‐3V Power Band 1 21.92 20 Series
122 20‐78‐896 Belt,3VX 2 Rib 69.8" O 3 26.56 20 Series
123 20‐78‐898 Belt,3VX 2 Rib 52" OD 1 37.64 20 Series
124 20‐91‐1199 Belt,Guard 1 15.87 20 Series
125 20‐99‐1175 Latch,Door 1 4.65 20 Series
126 20‐99‐1197 Spring 2 5.28 20 Series
127 20‐99‐1433 Mount,Shock 2 4.90 20 Series
128 20‐99‐2127 Hinge 1 13.94 20 Series
129 20‐99‐2129 HINGE 1 10.95 20 Series
130 20‐99‐2327 Bushing,Damper Door 2 2.33 20 Series
131 20‐99‐317 Spring 10 4.24 20 Series
132 20‐99‐6900 Latch,Door Flat End 1 6.37 20 Series
133 20‐99‐8555 Solenoid Rod 1 9.33 20 Series
134 20‐X426‐BUS Compressor,Reman 1 1,771.30 20 Series
135 66‐U‐‐‐1‐‐74721 FILTER DRIER     14‐00 2 9.39 20 Series
136 30‐01114‐52FC REGULATOR (FIELD CAMPA 4 34.80 Accessories
137 65‐50009‐00 Anti Siphon Insert   * 24 22.83 Accessories
138 R‐408A REFRIGERANT 18 13.66 Accessories
139 R409A‐030 R‐409A,30# Disposable 30 9.22 Accessories
140 08‐00256‐01 Coil Assy,Condenser,C* 1 2,028.11 Bus/Rail
141 08‐64019‐00 Coil, Cond, Gr60 (Rig* 2 688.31 Bus/Rail
142 10‐00309‐00 Relay 1 51.22 Bus/Rail
143 12‐00272‐04 Controller, Temp 2 410.30 Bus/Rail
144 12‐00334‐02 Switch, Pressure 1 31.27 Bus/Rail
145 12‐00417‐01 Display As         12‐ 1 757.96 Bus/Rail
146 12‐55442‐018002 Module, Co     12‐5545 1 742.00 Bus/Rail
147 14‐00232‐00 Valve (Txv) 1 31.38 Bus/Rail



No. ‐‐‐‐ITEM‐NUMBER ITEM‐DESCRIPTION QTY PRICE GROUP

CARRIER SURPLUS INVENTORY

148 14‐01090‐06 Valve,Body,Solenoid,3/ 2 34.90 Bus/Rail
149 14‐01104‐32 Valve, Txv (Less Flang 3 74.95 Bus/Rail
150 14‐01104‐44 Valve, Txv 1 66.00 Bus/Rail
151 14‐50037‐00 Filter Drier (Cartridg 1 55.84 Bus/Rail
152 14‐50040‐00 Valve (Txv         14‐ 5 44.66 Bus/Rail
153 14‐50047‐00 Kit, Valve Repair 3 58.45 Bus/Rail
154 17‐44062‐00RM2 Comp,Tier 2 Bus,41Cfm, 1 1,310.00 Bus/Rail
155 1997 BRACKET.6.6 DIESEL 1 285.00 Bus/Rail
156 203‐141 Valve,Solenoid (24V) * 1 214.57 Bus/Rail
157 22‐01584‐00 Resistor (420 W) 2 37.67 Bus/Rail
158 22‐01833‐00 Harness, Wire, Compre* 8 30.46 Bus/Rail
159 22‐50089‐00 Brush, Motor (Dc) 8 37.86 Bus/Rail
160 24‐06‐01‐041 Drier, Filter 1 68.53 Bus/Rail
161 2682 KIT, BRACKET UD‐1800HD 1 335.00 Bus/Rail
162 33‐1924 SEAL 3 5.07 Bus/Rail
163 38‐00518‐00 Filter,Air 1 11.46 Bus/Rail
164 38‐00573‐08 Filter,Air,LW‐1 10 3.56 Bus/Rail
165 40‐60051‐04 Fitting, O‐Ring Pilot 2 7.51 Bus/Rail
166 40‐62021‐01 Fitting,Straight,20Mm* 2 22.99 Bus/Rail
167 40‐62025‐00 Fitting,90 O‐Ring, Ih* 8 6.02 Bus/Rail
168 40‐62026‐00 Fitting, 90 Deg E,W/O‐ 1 19.12 Bus/Rail
169 4323 KIT, BRKT F SER ISUZU/ 1 65.00 Bus/Rail
170 50‐01122‐15 Clutch Assy (12V) 2‐B 2 596.51 Bus/Rail
171 50‐50013‐00 Rotor                * 1 473.84 Bus/Rail
172 50‐50062‐00 Driver,Clutch,(Armatur 1 30.37 Bus/Rail
173 50‐50063‐00 Coil,Clutch,12V (For * 1 46.13 Bus/Rail
174 50‐50066‐00 Pulley Assy,5",W/ 1‐"* 3 106.69 Bus/Rail
175 50‐62029‐00 Pulley, Poly‐V 8/A Gr* 1 110.56 Bus/Rail
176 54‐00527‐102 Brush, Motor 2 4.55 Bus/Rail
177 54‐00546‐02 Blower/Motor Asy,No La 2 129.02 Bus/Rail
178 54‐00551‐00 MOTOR/FAN ASSY, COND 2 3 696.56 Bus/Rail
179 58‐50019‐00SS Hose,S/S 2 104.17 Bus/Rail
180 58‐50020‐00SS Hose,Stainless Steel 1 93.22 Bus/Rail
181 58‐50022‐00SS Hose, Stainless Steel 1 125.09 Bus/Rail
182 58‐50023‐00SS Hose,Stainless Steel 2 203.33 Bus/Rail
183 58‐50028‐00SS Hose, Stainless Steel 1 115.42 Bus/Rail
184 62‐03451 MANUAL, SERVICE 1 5.00 Bus/Rail
185 68‐12211‐00 Bracket Asy, King Val* 1 2.93 Bus/Rail
186 68‐62725‐00 Bracket, Motor Mtg,Ev* 1 9.84 Bus/Rail
187 68PD‐‐‐1‐‐‐384 Valve Asy, Suction Se* 1 284.39 Bus/Rail
188 68RT‐‐‐4‐‐‐402 SWITCH,TEMP (KLIXON) 2 53.26 Bus/Rail
189 74‐00212‐03 Retrofit Kit, Low Amb* 1 9.13 Bus/Rail
190 76‐50042‐00 Kit,R‐134A (W/5F30)  * 1 570.31 Bus/Rail
191 76‐50051‐00 Kit,R‐134A (W/05G)   * 1 1,018.35 Bus/Rail
192 86‐62002‐00 Weld Asy, Compr Mtg 6* 10 97.39 Bus/Rail
193 AC020‐013 Grill, Air Outlet ‐ F* 1 136.21 Bus/Rail
194 AC030‐080 Coil Assy, Condenser,* 1 466.21 Bus/Rail
195 AC033‐134P Chassis Mt         68‐ 1 53.44 Bus/Rail
196 AC033‐145 Cover, Fan, Wintergua* 3 10.47 Bus/Rail



No. ‐‐‐‐ITEM‐NUMBER ITEM‐DESCRIPTION QTY PRICE GROUP

CARRIER SURPLUS INVENTORY

197 AC033‐220 Coil Assy,Cond, Cm‐3 1 500.35 Bus/Rail
198 AC033‐228 Harness, Cm‐2 Gen Iii* 1 17.47 Bus/Rail
199 AC060‐025P Idler Bracket 1 35.68 Bus/Rail
200 AC101‐108 Txv Valve 1 57.37 Bus/Rail
201 AC101‐309 Drier, Fil         14‐ 1 20.13 Bus/Rail
202 AC101‐421 Valve, Solenoid, Water 7 227.41 Bus/Rail
203 AC201‐506 Controller 4 Relay 3 177.00 Bus/Rail
204 AC201‐508 Sensor,Temperature 1 11.95 Bus/Rail
205 AC201‐514 Controller         12‐ 1 150.52 Bus/Rail
206 AC201‐609 Resistor,1.6 Ohm 2 23.05 Bus/Rail
207 AC201‐804 Relay, Cover W/Brkt, 2 2 18.63 Bus/Rail
208 AC201‐805 Solenoid,Choke 12Vdc 3 37.79 Bus/Rail
209 AC301‐412 Ftg, Ref‐Splicer #8 3 1.88 Bus/Rail
210 AC301‐414 Fitting,Ref.Splicer 1 2.32 Bus/Rail
211 AC301‐415 Ftg,Ref.Acc Valve 2 4.29 Bus/Rail
212 AC301‐429 Ftg,Ref,Tee12X12X12 5 8.68 Bus/Rail
213 AC301‐430 Ftg.Ref.Tee #10 3 13.31 Bus/Rail
214 AC301‐431 Fitting 3/8",Ff,#6,Bar 6 1.84 Bus/Rail
215 AC301‐432 Ftg,Ref,Tee 8X8X8 7 7.32 Bus/Rail
216 AC302‐484 Ftg, 90‐1/2" Mor X #10 2 3.97 Bus/Rail
217 AC501‐219 COIL,CLUTCH 12V DK26 * 1 117.00 Bus/Rail
218 AC501‐247 Clutch,Sd709 Polyv 1 134.81 Bus/Rail
219 AC501‐266A Compr,Tm‐15Hd,2A Gr,12 1 210.21 Bus/Rail
220 AC501‐286 Head, Vertical 3/4" 1 39.12 Bus/Rail
221 AC601‐519 Bushing,Idler 3/8" 5 8.87 Bus/Rail
222 AC601‐527 Eccentric, 1‐1/4"    * 1 11.24 Bus/Rail
223 AC601‐542 Idler Pulley,Backside, 21 63.29 Bus/Rail
224 AC602‐426 Belt                 * 1 26.82 Bus/Rail
225 AC602‐445 Belt, 8 Rib‐V 126.5 13 60.64 Bus/Rail
226 AC602‐452 Belt,8 Grv. Poly V,Sec 1 66.76 Bus/Rail
227 AC701‐123 Clip,Hi‐Torque 1 0.62 Bus/Rail
228 AC701‐208 Clamp,Filt Drier Mtg * 3 0.96 Bus/Rail
229 AC701‐213 Ferrule,Hose Long #8 6 0.58 Bus/Rail
230 AC701‐215 Ferrule,Hose Long#12 * 26 0.63 Bus/Rail
231 AC701‐216 Ferrule,Hose Long#6  * 6 0.63 Bus/Rail
232 CM201‐968 Harness,Mdst Serv    * 1 46.42 Bus/Rail
233 CM203‐511RO EQUALIZER, RR LINE‐ROA 1 4.77 Bus/Rail
234 CM203‐512RO EQUALIZER, CR LINE‐CUR 1 4.77 Bus/Rail
235 CM203‐608RO Sightglass, Humidity 2 218.64 Bus/Rail
236 CM203‐852RO Filter, Return Air   * 12 8.88 Bus/Rail
237 T‐295PL GR‐60(N.A.O.)PARTS LIS 1 3.00 Bus/Rail
238 25‐053‐01K Nut,1/2" Nyloc       * 12 0.48 ComfortPro Parts
239 25‐066‐01K Nut,3/4"NC Nyloc     * 10 0.66 ComfortPro Parts
240 25‐069‐01K Bolt,Hex Hd 3/4NCX7.5* 10 3.54 ComfortPro Parts
241 25‐307‐01K Washer,3/4" Flat x 1.* 35 0.54 ComfortPro Parts
242 25‐411‐01K Bolt,Hexhd 3/4X9     * 8 6.57 ComfortPro Parts
243 27‐146‐01K Clamp, Gear, Dryer, 2 2.41 ComfortPro Parts
244 30‐141‐05K Hour Meter Kit,CW Bra* 1 83.40 ComfortPro Parts
245 30‐378‐02K Gasket,Fuel Pump     * 21 1.38 ComfortPro Parts



No. ‐‐‐‐ITEM‐NUMBER ITEM‐DESCRIPTION QTY PRICE GROUP

CARRIER SURPLUS INVENTORY

246 30‐387‐01A COMFORTPRO DRIVER INST 13 0.50 ComfortPro Parts
247 30‐730‐18K Harness, Engine (Genx) 6 52.48 ComfortPro Parts
248 30‐745‐01K CCA CCU Control 2 77.95 ComfortPro Parts
249 30‐750‐01K Sensor,Heater 1 11.61 ComfortPro Parts
250 30‐752‐00K Recept. Pa          30 1 43.20 ComfortPro Parts
251 30‐781‐05K Mounting Hardware,Com* 1 7.20 ComfortPro Parts
252 30‐781‐15K SWITCH KIT, LOW PRESS* 1 11.44 ComfortPro Parts
253 30‐796‐02K Gasket,Fuel P/U      * 2 1.14 ComfortPro Parts
254 30‐836‐01K Return Air Grill Kit 2 6.60 ComfortPro Parts
255 30‐845‐15K Air Intake Cover,Rear 2 76.18 ComfortPro Parts
256 30‐853‐01K Spacer,1"X 2"X 15‐1/2" 15 34.79 ComfortPro Parts
257 30‐859‐03K Oil Drain Plug Kit 3 13.86 ComfortPro Parts
258 30‐877‐02K Shim,Generator       * 14 0.52 ComfortPro Parts
259 30‐938‐00K Foam Pad, Radiator Sup 1 6.66 ComfortPro Parts
260 30‐956‐01K Harness,Capacitor,CCU 1 22.15 ComfortPro Parts
261 55‐101‐03K Evaporator Coil,Compl* 2 240.00 ComfortPro Parts
262 55‐121‐07K Breaker,A/C Compressor 6 10.91 ComfortPro Parts
263 55‐124‐01K Capacitor,Run,25 mfd 1 11.40 ComfortPro Parts
264 55‐130‐01K Thermostat,Drvrs Contr 1 57.84 ComfortPro Parts
265 55‐137‐01K Switch, Limit, Low Pr* 1 49.20 ComfortPro Parts
266 55‐207‐05K Filter,Air‐ CCU 7 32.24 ComfortPro Parts
267 55‐220‐04K Hose, Suction, R22, A* 2 24.25 ComfortPro Parts
268 55‐220‐52K O‐Ring,#8,Hnbr Green, 5 0.76 ComfortPro Parts
269 55‐220‐54K O‐Ring,#10,Hnbr Green, 5 0.69 ComfortPro Parts
270 55‐221‐01K Hose,A/C Liquid 7 71.55 ComfortPro Parts
271 55‐350‐03K Capacitor, 25 Mf 1 25.62 ComfortPro Parts
272 55‐376‐01K Compressor (Complete) 8 385.87 ComfortPro Parts
273 55‐660‐00K Evaporator/Heat Unit C 1 1,568.27 ComfortPro Parts
274 55‐698‐01K Bracket,CapacitorCcuFo 1 6.35 ComfortPro Parts
275 55‐699‐01K Ring,Outlet‐3"       * 1 4.22 ComfortPro Parts
276 75‐518‐01K Fitting,Y‐Shaped,5/8", 1 19.82 ComfortPro Parts
277 96‐050‐01K Clamp,1 1/4" Screw   * 4 1.88 ComfortPro Parts
278 96‐952‐06K O‐Ring,Oil         25‐ 6 4.32 ComfortPro Parts
279 CP100 Stnls Stl Skin Kit, Co 1 155.40 ComfortPro Parts
280 PG1011 Harness Kit,Apu Contrl 4 140.96 ComfortPro Parts
281 07‐00279‐00 PKG,TOTALTEST GLDP04 1 21.89 Container
282 10‐00083‐05 Breaker,Circuit(70A) 1 59.08 Container
283 10‐00332‐21SV Transformer, Service 1 84.26 Container
284 10‐00333‐02 CONTACTOR, AUXILARY 2 9.45 Container
285 10‐00333‐04 CONTACTOR, AUXILIARY 1 12.29 Container
286 10‐00365‐10 Boot,Breaker 1 3.01 Container
287 10‐00366‐01SV Sensor, Cu         10‐ 1 40.81 Container
288 10‐01129‐10 Switch, Toggle 3 13.27 Container
289 12‐00342‐02 Sensor, Thermistor (Us 2 115.36 Container
290 12‐00425‐005106 Module, Co 1 705.99 Container
291 12‐00433‐01RP Module, Di       12‐00 1 277.67 Container
292 12‐01087‐00 Timer,Delay 1 67.59 Container
293 12‐01105‐00 Thermistor 1 19.78 Container
294 12‐01116‐02RP Board,Digital Disply 2 163.00 Container



No. ‐‐‐‐ITEM‐NUMBER ITEM‐DESCRIPTION QTY PRICE GROUP

CARRIER SURPLUS INVENTORY

295 12‐01123‐00SVRP Kit, I/O Board 1 555.17 Container
296 12‐56000 MICRO, REPAIRED    *** 1 246.00 Container
297 12‐56002 MICRO, REPAIRED    *** 1 246.00 Container
298 12‐56356‐042104 Module, Da  CORDER   M 1 326.06 Container
299 14‐00311‐02SV Filter Drier With Orin 17 9.33 Container
300 14‐00341‐02SV Drier, Fil     14‐0034 24 10.86 Container
301 14‐01032‐14 Plug,Fusible 3/8Fptf 1 6.70 Container
302 14‐01104‐17 Valve(Txv)        14‐0 1 52.16 Container
303 22‐02269‐11RP Board,Mother 1 430.73 Container
304 22‐02378‐00 Plug, Powe     22‐0237 1 5.18 Container
305 22‐02398‐02 Contact, Pin         * 5 1.25 Container
306 22‐02401‐00 Cable (Bat Pk‐Husky) * 1 24.44 Container
307 38‐00126‐00 Fan,13" Propeller 1 50.05 Container
308 38‐00138‐00 Fan                  * 1 54.34 Container
309 38‐00503‐00 Fan, Cond,         38‐ 1 160.82 Container
310 38‐00508‐00 Fan, Evap          38‐ 2 67.81 Container
311 50‐00162‐09 V‐Belt, Notched, 44.62 9 7.15 Container
312 54‐00521‐23 Capacitor, 15Uf (High 1 22.39 Container
313 54‐00549‐00 Motor, Con         54‐ 1 239.42 Container
314 54‐00585‐21 Plug 2 17.84 Container
315 58‐04015‐00 Pad,Tank Mtg Strap 8 11.65 Container
316 62‐10616‐REV‐E 2008 20 SERIES PARTS C 14 3.00 Container
317 66‐U‐‐‐1‐‐36831 BREAKER, CIRCIUT 2 48.66 Container
318 66‐U‐‐‐1‐‐68212 WASHER 12 0.77 Container
319 66‐U‐‐‐1‐‐85522 VALVE, SERVICE 1 30.30 Container
320 66‐U‐‐‐1‐‐85523 VALVE, SERVICE 1 33.67 Container
321 66‐U‐‐‐1‐‐97821 CABLE, 8AGW (PER FOOT) 850 4.40 Container
322 69GC‐‐15‐‐‐1722 FUEL TANK, TUBE ASSY 1 25.80 Container
323 69NT‐‐20‐‐513SV JUNCTION BOX 1 20.35 Container
324 69NT42334167RP MICRO 2 1,391.06 Container
325 76‐00664‐00 Door Assy, Contl Box 2 163.31 Container
326 79‐01697‐07SV Access Pan         79‐ 1 52.73 Container
327 79‐01706‐03SV Keypad Ass       79‐01 3 248.35 Container
328 AC030‐034 COIL CM‐2 1 208.60 Container
329 HY‐‐10FJ‐006 FUSE,6 AMP (P05)‐‐HY‐‐ 9 1.35 Container
330 SC16‐1‐111‐00 Indicator, Moisture  * 1 24.45 Container
331 SC16‐1‐141‐00 Sight Gls, Sgr 3/4 1 25.66 Container
332 SC36‐0‐148‐03P Bracket Assy,Cb1/Cb2 * 1 23.65 Container
333 SC41‐0‐762‐01 Wheel, Cond Fan 1 122.30 Container
334 SC52‐0‐202‐01 Pan, Htr Drain‐Right * 1 26.12 Container
335 SC52‐0‐202‐02 Pan, Htr Drain‐Left  * 1 26.12 Container
336 SC52‐1‐100‐05 Switch, Heat Terminati 1 10.00 Container
337 SC52‐1‐100‐06 Thermostat Defrost 1 9.68 Container
338 SC52‐1‐141‐00 Contactor, 24V       * 3 122.39 Container
339 SC52‐1‐143‐00 Contactor            * 3 46.53 Container
340 SC52‐1‐209‐02 Protection, O/L 4 41.54 Container
341 SC52‐1‐225‐01 Capacitor, Cond Mtr 2 12.62 Container
342 SC60‐1‐101‐05 BLOCK, TERMINAL 1 9.27 Container
343 SC60‐1‐203‐01 Block, Terminal      * 1 11.56 Container



No. ‐‐‐‐ITEM‐NUMBER ITEM‐DESCRIPTION QTY PRICE GROUP

CARRIER SURPLUS INVENTORY

344 SC97‐2‐265‐01 Breaker, Cct 1 135.37 Container
345 T‐268‐06PL MANUAL, PARTS CONTAINE 1 10.00 Container
346 02‐00010‐00 Grease,Heat Conductiv* 4 68.89 General
347 030234 Spacer             48‐ 3 1.54 General
348 030674 SCREW,HX HD (METRIC) 4 0.64 General
349 04‐00033‐07 Bearing Flange 3 8.81 General
350 04‐00045‐00 Collar Lock 10 1.26 General
351 04‐00058‐01 Bushing,Split Taper  * 1 13.65 General
352 04‐00122‐01 Bushing,Split Taper 2 12.82 General
353 04‐00122‐30SV Bushing,Split Taper W/ 7 12.34 General
354 04‐00122‐31 Bushing,Split Taper, . 7 14.91 General
355 04‐00126‐02 Bushing, Split Taper 1 15.86 General
356 04‐00128‐05 Bushing (3/4 Bore) 1 20.20 General
357 06EA‐500‐‐‐331 Ring, Piston Oil 13 4.74 General
358 07‐00208‐00 Tester, Module       * 1 2,280.67 General
359 07‐00260‐00 Acid Test Kit,Min/Syn 3 6.53 General
360 07‐00270‐00 Oil,Refrig (S‐100) 13 10.59 General
361 07‐00292‐01 Oil,Compressor Poe Sw2 3 54.91 General
362 07‐00313‐00 Coil Cleaner (Gal) 2 14.14 General
363 07‐00318‐00 Oil,POE EAL,Case (12 O 3 9.25 General
364 07‐00320‐00 Oil, Compr, S‐68 (1 Qt 16 9.23 General
365 07‐00339‐00 Sleeve Tool,Seal 1 53.71 General
366 07‐00342‐00 Driver Tool,Seal 1 46.03 General
367 07‐00373‐00 Oil,Fanshaft Case Of 1 21 5.85 General
368 07‐00382‐00 Pliers,Fitting Assy 1 130.38 General
369 07‐00397‐01 Terminal Removal Tool 4 11.55 General
370 07‐00397‐03 Blue Removal Tool 9 1.49 General
371 07‐00397‐05 Green Removal Tool 4 1.52 General
372 07‐00397‐06 Pin Terminal 14‐16Ga H 12 0.34 General
373 07‐00418‐00 Bit, Torx Driver 1 9.08 General
374 07‐50001‐00 Humiseal, 12 Oz 1 18.92 General
375 10‐00072‐02 Switch,Toggle 3 11.60 General
376 10‐00158‐02 Switch,Water Temp 10 37.46 General
377 10‐00171‐02 Breaker,Circuit (30 Am 4 6.06 General
378 10‐00171‐03 Brker,Circt (20A) 3 6.19 General
379 10‐00171‐09 Breaker,Circuit (25A) 2 4.16 General
380 10‐00246‐01 Gauge,Thermometer 2 155.42 General
381 10‐00301‐00 Relay,24VDC (20A) 10 13.87 General
382 10‐00316‐01 Switch,Pressre (Oil) 8 22.52 General
383 10‐00433‐00 Contactor,12V Coil,W/ 5 53.00 General
384 10‐01087‐00 Relay,Solenoid       * 1 19.91 General
385 10‐01129‐02 Switch,Tog       10‐01 2 9.53 General
386 10‐01129‐07SV Switch,Toggle 5 23.94 General
387 10‐01129‐08SV Switch,Toggle 4 15.47 General
388 10‐01129‐17 Switch,Tog       10‐01 2 6.07 General
389 10‐01178‐21 Boot Kit,Solenoid 6 9.91 General
390 104‐3003 Bracket, Motor       * 1 196.08 General
391 10‐60036‐01 Transformer          * 1 128.51 General
392 106‐1984 Fitting,Serv (High) 1 1.30 General



No. ‐‐‐‐ITEM‐NUMBER ITEM‐DESCRIPTION QTY PRICE GROUP

CARRIER SURPLUS INVENTORY

393 106‐8022 Adpt (Al)(R‐134A;Hi) 1 3.42 General
394 106‐9990 Fitting              A 2 1.63 General
395 106‐9996 Fitting 4 1.43 General
396 108‐1962SV Compress(Var Grv,12V W 3 192.54 General
397 109‐3031 O‐Ring (#8         42‐ 10 0.12 General
398 12‐00104‐03 Dial,Fuel Gauge 4 5.81 General
399 12‐00104‐99 Gauge,Fuel Level 1 27.10 General
400 12‐00170‐07 Switch, Thermostat 4 16.45 General
401 12‐00214‐40RB Board,Temp.Cont. 2 70.49 General
402 12‐00254‐01 Switch,Pressure 5 18.29 General
403 12‐00255‐02 Switch,Pre         12‐ 3 29.13 General
404 12‐00283‐00 Transducer       12‐00 1 51.08 General
405 12‐00299‐10 Switch, Press (240) 3 49.66 General
406 12‐00299‐11 Switch, Pressure 160/2 2 47.30 General
407 12‐00299‐16 Switch,Pressure‐W/Conn 1 47.91 General
408 12‐00309‐00 Switch,Press (350) 1 37.49 General
409 12‐00500‐01SV Sensor,Combination Ret 4 46.61 General
410 12‐01147‐00 Sender,Fuel 1 135.14 General
411 14‐00029‐01 Valve,Check,1/2"Odf 3 51.06 General
412 14‐00029‐04 Valve,Check,5/8"Odf 1 39.73 General
413 14‐00036‐00 Drier,Filter 9 22.08 General
414 14‐00143‐01 Coil,Solenoid        * 1 20.03 General
415 14‐00147‐01 Coil,Solenoid 2 35.24 General
416 14‐00149‐04 Valve,Solenoid 2 71.27 General
417 14‐00181‐00 Valve,Check‐1/4 2 37.28 General
418 14‐00195‐01 Val,Relef(340 Psig) 1 56.68 General
419 14‐00200‐00 Filter Drier  5/8 Sae 2 21.08 General
420 14‐00232‐09 Valve, (Txv) (R‐134A) 1 38.93 General
421 14‐00244‐06 Valve(Txv) Less Flng 1 77.90 General
422 14‐00263‐22 Cap, Motor Stepper Val 14 1.03 General
423 14‐00351‐00 Valve, Core,Schr 7 0.44 General
424 14‐01042‐11 Valve,Service,3/4" Od* 2 21.64 General
425 14‐01063‐05 Filter Drier 5 15.94 General
426 14‐01068‐00 Valve,Solenoid 1 44.57 General
427 14‐01087‐00 Valve,Solenoid 1 81.95 General
428 14‐01104‐26 Valve,Expansion (TXV) 1 87.24 General
429 14‐01114‐01 Valve,Sole         14‐ 2 80.76 General
430 14‐50011‐00 Kit,Valve          14‐ 1 34.78 General
431 14‐50049‐00 Adapter,Stud/For 14‐00 2 6.52 General
432 14‐50051‐00 Cap,Check Valve 3 13.53 General
433 14‐50052‐00 O‐Ring Pkg         14‐ 9 0.43 General
434 14‐50052‐01 O‐Ring/Teflon Seal 20 1.00 General
435 14‐50054‐00 Filter,Solid Core 1 27.11 General
436 150578 Bolt, Banjo          * 10 2.48 General
437 151201 Tube,Drain         58‐ 5 0.50 General
438 160‐0010 Tool, Hand Crimping  * 1 165.53 General
439 16‐00037‐00 Smoke Candle 2 9.74 General
440 16‐00127‐00 Shoe,Friction 3 17.42 General
441 16‐00128‐00 Spring,Clutch 1 10.46 General



No. ‐‐‐‐ITEM‐NUMBER ITEM‐DESCRIPTION QTY PRICE GROUP

CARRIER SURPLUS INVENTORY

442 16‐00605‐00 Kit,Solenoid Repair 1 84.39 General
443 16‐02502‐00 Cap,Brush Holder 4 9.74 General
444 16‐03002‐00 Lens,Plastic 7 7.00 General
445 16‐03004‐00 Lamp,Light,Miniature 20 2.03 General
446 16‐03006‐01 Diode 1 Amp 6 0.67 General
447 16‐03301‐00 Gasket,Copper Cap 8 3.25 General
448 167130 Fitting,Air Sensing 1 0.68 General
449 17‐10218‐02 Gasket,Sight Glass 15 0.31 General
450 17‐10401‐00 Oil Pump Assy        * 1 409.17 General
451 17‐10516‐00 Ring 132 1.44 General
452 17‐10607‐01 Washer,Lock & Seal 12 0.17 General
453 17‐10703‐00 Pin, Valve Lifter 4 0.89 General
454 17‐10713‐00 Gasket               * 12 0.18 General
455 17‐10802‐00 Gasket Dis Svc Val 7 0.79 General
456 17‐10820‐01 Gasket,Shaft Seal 11 1.16 General
457 17‐13020‐00 Bolt,Hx Hd,1/2‐13 X 2. 20 0.43 General
458 17‐21002‐02 Gasket,Serv Val Cap 2 1.19 General
459 17‐21042‐00 Gasket, Cy         17‐ 31 0.75 General
460 17‐21047‐00 Seal, Ring           * 4 26.68 General
461 17‐31202‐00 Valve,Rotolock(5/8") 2 15.59 General
462 17‐31203‐00 Valve,Rotolock(1/2") 2 15.59 General
463 17‐40012‐00 Screw, Hh,5/16‐18 X 2" 14 0.11 General
464 17‐40013‐00 Gasket,Cap Screw 12 0.29 General
465 17‐40018‐05 Capscrw,Hx Hd,3/8‐16 X 12 0.68 General
466 17‐40033‐05 Gasket,Bottom Plate 9 3.71 General
467 17‐40037‐05 Screw,3/8‐16 X 1.Oo 1 0.28 General
468 17‐40042‐00 Valve,Check 1 4.54 General
469 17‐40048‐00 Pin,Spiral           * 7 0.16 General
470 17‐40057‐00 Pin,Dowel 14 0.34 General
471 17‐40075‐05 Gasket,Cover 34 0.61 General
472 17‐40087‐00 Valve,Disc  G STO  17‐ 2 0.37 General
473 17‐40104‐07 Gasket, Unloader, Meta 36 0.49 General
474 17‐40104‐20 Gasket 12 0.17 General
475 17‐40111‐00 Screw,1/4‐28 X 3/4 10 0.28 General
476 17‐40204‐00 Roll Pin 8 0.08 General
477 17‐40324‐00 Key, Crankshaft 6 0.81 General
478 17‐40409‐00 Piston Assy,Unloader 1 26.87 General
479 17‐40415‐20 O‐Ring,Inner Stem On U 2 0.45 General
480 17‐44002‐00 Flange,Shaft End     * 1 207.04 General
481 17‐44004‐05 Gasket,Seal Cover (Fib 6 0.83 General
482 17‐44004‐06 Gasket, Seal Cover(Coa 32 2.22 General
483 17‐44008‐00 Washer,Thrust 5 8.24 General
484 17‐44015‐00 Bearing,Shaft End 1 9.69 General
485 17‐44022‐00 Gasket, Oil Pump 19 1.32 General
486 17‐44023‐00 Gasket, Frnt Cvr Plt 0 2 4.39 General
487 17‐44024‐00 Gasket, Frnt Cvr Plt 0 10 4.39 General
488 17‐44036‐00 Pin,Spirol 4 0.15 General
489 17‐44045‐01 Pist & Pin,37CFM,Flat 26 15.86 General
490 17‐44115‐01 Piston & Pin Pkg (41CF 4 9.44 General



No. ‐‐‐‐ITEM‐NUMBER ITEM‐DESCRIPTION QTY PRICE GROUP

CARRIER SURPLUS INVENTORY

491 17‐44116‐00 Screw, Hh,3/8‐16 X 2 * 4 0.50 General
492 17‐44118‐00 Gasket,End Plate 05G 4 2.80 General
493 17‐44124‐00 Gasket, Head,Center, N 23 3.14 General
494 17‐44125‐00 Gasket, Head Sco Unloa 42 1.61 General
495 17‐44131‐01 Carbon Ring Kit 1 4.46 General
496 17‐44139‐00 O‐Ring, Oil Pump Cover 2 3.97 General
497 17‐44160‐00 Backer, Discharge Valv 1 1.17 General
498 17‐44713‐00 Gasket, Seal Cover 8 1.87 General
499 17‐55009‐01 Washer, Thrust 29 2.11 General
500 17‐55022‐00 Seal,O‐Ring 5 1.12 General
501 18‐00069‐50 Terminal Repair Kit,V* 3 24.16 General
502 20‐11‐4254 Sleeve & C           2 2 34.92 General
503 20‐11‐8478 Water Pump          20 1 43.28 General
504 20‐12‐3692 Filter, Fu          20 25 2.99 General
505 20‐12‐5702 Filter, Oi          20 10 4.92 General
506 20‐12‐5704 Filter Fue          20 8 4.39 General
507 20‐12‐5705 Filter Fue          20 2 4.25 General
508 20‐12‐9101 Filter, Oil, Case Of 1 17 5.30 General
509 20‐22‐723 Flange, Compressor 1 88.46 General
510 203‐2101 PROBE, AIR           * 1 34.47 General
511 20‐41‐402 Switch, Oi         20‐ 2 34.08 General
512 20‐67‐5750 Drier, Flt          22 1 21.86 General
513 20‐77‐2145 Bushing             20 5 2.94 General
514 20‐99‐7321 Bracket, Fuel Pump Mou 2 11.68 General
515 22‐00049‐00 Lamp,Incandescent 62 1.22 General
516 22‐00060‐01 Fuse 30 Amp 3 1.04 General
517 22‐00060‐20 Fuse,3 Amp 5 0.63 General
518 22‐00060‐21 Fuse, 5 Amp 8 1.50 General
519 22‐00060‐25 Fuse, 8 Amp 26 2.98 General
520 22‐00519‐01 Lens,Jewel,Red 7 6.94 General
521 22‐00519‐03 Lens,Jewel Amber 14 7.16 General
522 22‐00643‐04 Lamp,Green           * 3 5.38 General
523 22‐00643‐08 Lamp,Clear 1 5.63 General
524 22‐01030‐17 Diode Assy, (6 Amp) 3 6.32 General
525 22‐01030‐20 Diode Assy (6 Amp)   * 1 6.58 General
526 22‐01049‐00 Tube, Vinyl, 5/16 Id X 1 0.32 General
527 22‐01141‐01 Terminal Slip On 25 0.32 General
528 22‐01156‐06 Washer Fiber 80 0.78 General
529 22‐01194‐00 Holder Fus         22‐ 2 9.07 General
530 22‐01196‐06 Fuse (30 Amp) 8 1.73 General
531 22‐01196‐07 Fuse (15 Amp) 3 1.63 General
532 22‐01286‐00 Recep,50 Amp,250Vac  * 1 234.77 General
533 22‐01324‐02 Holder, Fuse, 15A 8 1.30 General
534 22‐01324‐03 Holder,Fuse (30 Amp) 29 5.18 General
535 22‐01338‐00 Link,Fuseable 55 1.75 General
536 22‐01345‐00 Fuse,Fusea         22‐ 8 17.89 General
537 22‐01393‐00 Post Dual Binding    * 2 7.82 General
538 22‐01443‐00 Cable,2 Cond,#16 Awg,* 190 0.65 General
539 22‐01465‐56 Decal,Light Bar(M/T) 5 19.12 General



No. ‐‐‐‐ITEM‐NUMBER ITEM‐DESCRIPTION QTY PRICE GROUP

CARRIER SURPLUS INVENTORY

540 22‐01468‐03 Socket,6 Lamp 4 10.79 General
541 22‐01565‐00 Connector, Female    * 1 10.65 General
542 22‐01566‐00 Terminal, Female (14‐1 6 0.08 General
543 22‐01572‐00 Holder, Fuse 2 5.63 General
544 22‐01585‐00SV Connector        22‐01 2 3.88 General
545 22‐01585‐04 Connector, Male ‐ 4 Pi 8 1.16 General
546 22‐01613‐16SK Receptacle Assy,6 Pin* 2 19.39 General
547 22‐01613‐18 Plug,6 Socket        * 2 7.91 General
548 22‐01777‐03 Terminal,Female,Sealed 68 0.15 General
549 22‐01881‐00 Wiring Harness 12Awg 4 4.25 General
550 22‐02066‐00 Capacitor            * 1 94.30 General
551 22‐02247‐00 Board Phas         22‐ 1 75.46 General
552 22‐02247‐02 Board, Circuit(Phase R 2 85.74 General
553 22‐02305‐00 Contact, Socket 7 0.36 General
554 22‐02306‐02 Plug (16 Position) 1 5.30 General
555 22‐02336‐03 Fuse,3 Amp 49 0.12 General
556 22‐02336‐05 Fuse,25A 23 0.97 General
557 22‐02336‐07 Fuse,2 Amp 23 0.80 General
558 22‐02336‐10 Fuse,1 Amp 7 2.33 General
559 22‐02336‐17 Fuse, 60‐Amp 16 1.42 General
560 22‐02338‐01 Holder,Fuse (14‐18) 6 3.85 General
561 22‐02361‐01 Contact, Pin 16 0.39 General
562 22‐02362‐01 Contact,Socket 10 0.51 General
563 22‐02392‐03 Connector, Female 1 0.43 General
564 22‐02393‐00 Terminal, Male (14‐16 27 0.22 General
565 22‐02430‐00 Terminal,Femle(Spd) 67 0.20 General
566 22‐02448‐00SV Connector Pkg (Female) 6 4.12 General
567 22‐02526‐00 Module,Relay 1 27.17 General
568 22‐02644‐00 Pin (16/14 Ga) 12 0.35 General
569 22‐50078‐11 Connector 2 10.87 General
570 22‐50078‐21SV Connector (Female) 4 2.02 General
571 22‐50078‐22SV Assembly,Fuse Holder 1 11.14 General
572 22‐50078‐35 Block,Fuse 2 10.36 General
573 22‐50078‐44SK Connector,Female,10 W* 8 10.95 General
574 22‐50078‐48A Terminal, Male       * 25 0.26 General
575 22‐50078‐48B Terminal, Male       * 25 0.24 General
576 22‐50078‐48C TERMINAL,            * 25 0.12 General
577 22‐50078‐49A Terminal, Male       * 33 0.50 General
578 22‐50078‐49B Terminal, Male 17 0.25 General
579 22‐50078‐49C TERMINAL, MALE 25 0.22 General
580 22‐50078‐77C Pin Termin         07‐ 1 0.53 General
581 22‐50078‐96 Block,Fuse 1 15.60 General
582 22‐50079‐00 Holder,Fus       22‐50 1 0.88 General
583 22‐50098‐10 Connector,19 Socket 1 24.04 General
584 22‐50098‐18 Connector, Plug Assy. 2 18.72 General
585 22‐50100‐00 Pin,Plug (Female) 5 0.17 General
586 22‐50134‐00 Connector, Evap & Con* 6 0.23 General
587 22‐50135‐00 Connector, Jp3 4 0.21 General
588 22‐50136‐00 Connector, Jp4       * 10 0.26 General



No. ‐‐‐‐ITEM‐NUMBER ITEM‐DESCRIPTION QTY PRICE GROUP

CARRIER SURPLUS INVENTORY

589 22‐50137‐00 Connector, Jp5       * 7 0.74 General
590 22‐50138‐00 Connector,JP6 7 0.68 General
591 22‐50139‐00 Connector, Cond Motor 7 0.98 General
592 22‐50140‐00 Connector, Cond Harnes 6 0.61 General
593 22‐50141‐00 Connector, Evap Harnes 9 0.49 General
594 22‐50143‐00 Connector, Jp1 & J4E * 21 1.21 General
595 22‐50144‐00 Connector, J1 3 1.40 General
596 22‐50145‐00 Connector, J2 5 0.85 General
597 22‐50146‐00 Connector, J3        * 6 0.88 General
598 22‐50149‐00 Pin, Evap,         22‐ 51 0.19 General
599 22‐50150‐00 Socket, Ev         22‐ 136 0.13 General
600 22‐50151‐00 Socket, Hs         22‐ 55 0.17 General
601 22‐50152‐00 Socket, J2,J3 & J4 23 0.73 General
602 22‐50153‐00 Socket, J1           * 50 0.34 General
603 22‐50161‐00 Fuse Block           * 1 2.45 General
604 22‐60013‐01 Harness, Cab Command * 1 129.13 General
605 22‐60102‐11 Fuse 5A 24 1.24 General
606 22‐60288‐10 Fuse, 6 Amp 8 0.73 General
607 22‐60340‐01 Fuse 50 Amp 7 2.36 General
608 25‐10850‐00 Gasket 25 1.15 General
609 25‐15006‐00 Plug,Expansion 5 1.29 General
610 25‐15071‐00 Flange,Oil Filler 3 6.32 General
611 25‐15261‐00 Spring,Start 6 3.04 General
612 25‐15416‐00SV Cover,Thermostat 2 6.62 General
613 25‐15520‐00 Starter Assy 3 379.97 General
614 25‐15520‐00RM Starter,Reman 6 210.50 General
615 25‐34023‐00 Gsk Set,Eng (CT3‐44‐TV 2 99.35 General
616 25‐34265‐01 Spring,Start 3 1.61 General
617 25‐34275‐00 Spring,Governor 1 1.36 General
618 25‐34330‐00SV Water Pump,CT3‐44<S/N 3 85.20 General
619 25‐35136‐05 Gasket,Copper O‐Ring 34 2.52 General
620 25‐35209‐00 Cap,Oil Fill 3 6.66 General
621 25‐35389‐00 Ball,5/32 8 0.08 General
622 25‐35476‐00 Gasket,Injector 25 0.53 General
623 25‐35488‐00 Stud,(M8) 11 0.37 General
624 25‐35524‐00 Nut 3 0.11 General
625 25‐35552‐05 Bearing,Ball 2 8.37 General
626 25‐35553‐00SV Radiator 1 354.97 General
627 25‐35606‐00 Joint,Double Eye 2 8.61 General
628 25‐35629‐00 Gasket,Valve 25 1.10 General
629 25‐36198‐00 Pipe, Breather 1 2.15 General
630 25‐36482‐01 Glow Plug10mm 7 30.00 General
631 25‐36629‐00 Gasket 4 1.27 General
632 25‐36676‐00 Gasket,Thermostat 11 3.40 General
633 25‐37028‐00 Plug 1 0.87 General
634 25‐37032‐00 Cap,Sealing 7 1.68 General
635 25‐37036‐00 Pin 1 0.32 General
636 25‐37037‐00 Adapter,Draincock 7 7.75 General
637 25‐37039‐00 Drain Cock 9 11.15 General



No. ‐‐‐‐ITEM‐NUMBER ITEM‐DESCRIPTION QTY PRICE GROUP

CARRIER SURPLUS INVENTORY

638 25‐37042‐00 Bolt,Hex (M6 X 50Mm L) 9 0.23 General
639 25‐37087‐00 Tube,Oil Fill Aluminum 2 14.47 General
640 25‐37108‐00 Plug 1 1.00 General
641 25‐37111‐00 Bolt, Cylinder Head 3 4.20 General
642 25‐37117‐00 Seat,Exhaust Valve 4 18.83 General
643 25‐37152‐00 Spring 3 6.13 General
644 25‐37153‐00 Seat,Valve 2 5.69 General
645 25‐37154‐00 Ball 1 0.21 General
646 25‐37194‐00 Gasket,Cover 1 2.85 General
647 25‐37230‐00 Manifold,Inlet 1 102.00 General
648 25‐37262‐00 Spring,Valve 10 2.58 General
649 25‐37264‐00 Keeper,Valve 4 2.23 General
650 25‐37269‐00 Stud 3 1.53 General
651 25‐37270‐00 Screw,Set 1 2.06 General
652 25‐37308‐00 Nut 8 2.25 General
653 25‐37384‐04 Bearing,Rod 5 11.69 General
654 25‐37420‐12 Gear,Ring 2 102.93 General
655 25‐37433‐00 Key,Feather 4 0.32 General
656 25‐37471‐00 Bolt Pkg 6 0.82 General
657 25‐37496‐00 Key,Feather 1 0.53 General
658 25‐37498‐00 Plate,Friction 1 9.41 General
659 25‐37531‐00SV Lever, Ass'Y 1 34.88 General
660 25‐37536‐00 Pin Spring 1 0.37 General
661 25‐37537‐00 Gasket,Pump Cover 14 1.24 General
662 25‐37588‐00 Bolt,Banjo 1 5.84 General
663 25‐37589‐00 Seal, Banjo 29 0.95 General
664 25‐37592‐00 Shim (0.30 Mm) 7 1.47 General
665 25‐37597‐00 Valve Delivery 1 22.90 General
666 25‐37610‐00 Tube,Injection 4 18.27 General
667 25‐37614‐10 Plug,Glow 11 13.88 General
668 25‐37615‐00 Buss Bar,Glow Plug 2 5.51 General
669 25‐37616‐01 Tube,Leak Off 1 18.19 General
670 25‐37626‐00 Nozzle,Injector 1 21.38 General
671 25‐37645‐00 Switch,Magnetic      * 1 129.64 General
672 25‐37659‐00 Bolt 6 0.24 General
673 25‐37660‐00 Bolt,Hex (M8 X 25Mm L) 5 0.24 General
674 25‐37662‐00 Bolt 15 0.42 General
675 25‐37663‐00 Bolt 4 0.49 General
676 25‐37664‐00 Bolt 4 0.38 General
677 25‐37671‐00 Stud 19 0.84 General
678 25‐37681‐00 Nut, M10 12 0.25 General
679 25‐37700‐00 Key Feather 4 0.66 General
680 25‐38215‐00 Pump,Fuel 1 90.99 General
681 25‐38666‐09 O‐Ring 17 3.01 General
682 25‐38666‐14 Bolt, Banjo 1 6.19 General
683 25‐38676‐00 Fork (1),Compressor 1 51.39 General
684 25‐38725‐00 Tube, Breather 1 11.33 General
685 25‐38752‐00 Kit,Starter Pinion 2 37.77 General
686 25‐38767‐00 Stud (M10 X 1.25) 7 1.43 General



No. ‐‐‐‐ITEM‐NUMBER ITEM‐DESCRIPTION QTY PRICE GROUP

CARRIER SURPLUS INVENTORY

687 25‐39082‐00 Assy,LeverEng Stop 3 50.06 General
688 25‐39106‐00 Injector Assy, CT4‐114 5 65.64 General
689 25‐39113‐00 Pkg,Head Gasket,CT4‐11 2 31.40 General
690 25‐39126‐00 Flywheel Assy        * 1 205.50 General
691 25‐39131‐00 Bolt (Metric) 7 0.37 General
692 25‐39148‐02 Pipe, Injection #3 1 14.47 General
693 25‐39183‐00 Plate, Retaining 1 7.16 General
694 25‐39189‐00 Bolt 4 1.19 General
695 25‐39193‐00 Plate, Friction 1 0.89 General
696 25‐39205‐00 Fork Assy, Lever 1 144.50 General
697 25‐39210‐00 Lever Assy, Governor 5 11.54 General
698 25‐39215‐00SV Lever,Assy 3 48.41 General
699 25‐39338‐00 Seal, Valve Stem 16 1.66 General
700 25‐39366‐00 Bearing 1 6.42 General
701 25‐64108‐99 Glowplug 7 17.80 General
702 25‐64245‐00 Pump, Inje         25‐ 1 1,089.31 General
703 26‐00108‐00RM Engine,V1903 Reman 1 5,781.23 General
704 26‐43‐01‐018 Knob, Potentiometer, * 1 7.55 General
705 270‐0821 Valve, Flow Control 1 7.02 General
706 29‐50052‐23 Pump,Manual 2 21.99 General
707 29‐64108‐07 Tube,Pipe,Fuel Inj 1 88.15 General
708 29‐64108‐08 Tube,Pipe,Fuel Inj 1 63.52 General
709 30‐00171‐13 Nut,Pulley, Alternator 1 2.62 General
710 30‐00299‐00 Bracket,Clamp,U Bolt 2 2.29 General
711 30‐00303‐00 Filter,Lube 51 5.11 General
712 30‐00306‐01 Regulator 1 40.65 General
713 30‐00316‐00 Filter,Air 13 7.10 General
714 30‐00336‐00 Filter,Oil         76‐ 1 79.92 General
715 30‐00356‐00 Hood,Air Cleaner 1 7.89 General
716 30‐00393‐25 Spacer, Bearing, Alter 23 1.64 General
717 30‐00395‐01 Fan,Alternator (Ccw) 1 9.89 General
718 30‐00396‐00 Spacer, Alternator 1 1.30 General
719 30‐00409‐44 Regulator,Voltage 4 46.07 General
720 30‐00423‐00RM Alternator (65 Amp) 2 127.82 General
721 30‐00426‐04 Air Cleaner,Ext. Svc. 1 27.64 General
722 30‐00426‐05 Air Cleaner,High Soot 2 36.76 General
723 30‐00426‐22 Cover,Bottom 1 20.45 General
724 30‐01028‐00 Muffler 1 328.69 General
725 30‐01044‐21 Gasket, Fuel Pump 3 2.82 General
726 30‐01078‐03 Plug Assy,         30‐ 1 7.48 General
727 30‐01081‐01 Cup Assy, Air Clnr 1 31.17 General
728 30‐01089‐27 Gasket,Fue         30‐ 4 7.16 General
729 30‐01098‐27 Drain Plug Assy 1 11.44 General
730 30‐01098‐28 Gasket,Fuel Bowl 1 10.74 General
731 30‐01098‐37 Bowl Assy,W/Heater,Gas 2 39.19 General
732 30‐01108‐01SV Fuel Pump        30‐01 2 70.32 General
733 30‐50014‐00 Exhaust Assy, Flex 1 63.89 General
734 30‐50301‐01 Filter,Fuel 15 4.45 General
735 30‐50301‐10 Filter,Fuel 24 7.86 General



No. ‐‐‐‐ITEM‐NUMBER ITEM‐DESCRIPTION QTY PRICE GROUP

CARRIER SURPLUS INVENTORY

736 30‐50309‐00SV Kit,Filtr (Oil/Fuel) 8 66.29 General
737 30‐50329‐00 Filter,Oil Cartridge 21 3.57 General
738 34‐00216‐18 Screw, #10‐32 X 1.12 * 21 0.02 General
739 34‐00300‐06 Screw,Hex Hd 1 0.04 General
740 34‐00300‐18 Screw 13 0.06 General
741 34‐00304‐08 Screw,Cap,Hex Head 1 0.12 General
742 34‐00308‐32 Screw, Cap Hh, 1/2‐13* 4 0.37 General
743 34‐00309‐24 Screw,3" Hex Head    * 10 0.49 General
744 34‐00360‐15 Nut,Self Locking 13 0.31 General
745 34‐00366‐17 Washer,              * 2 0.08 General
746 34‐00368‐13 Washer, Lock, Split, * 74 0.05 General
747 34‐00369‐13 Washer, Lock Split, 3* 19 0.03 General
748 34‐00373‐05 Clamp,Tube (.50 Od) 4 1.39 General
749 34‐00373‐11 Clamp,Tube, 7/8 Od 15 1.83 General
750 34‐00373‐51 Clamp,Tube (.25 Od) 55 0.57 General
751 34‐00373‐67 Clamp,Tube Sst (1.25 O 8 1.45 General
752 34‐00373‐69 Clamp,Tube (1.38 OD) 6 1.82 General
753 34‐00558‐09 Clamp,Tube (2.12) 1 5.53 General
754 34‐00559‐08 Screw,Hex Head Cap 3 0.32 General
755 34‐00588‐15 Washer, Plain, 1/2‐Sa* 31 1.48 General
756 34‐00613‐07 Bolt,3/8‐24 X 7/8"L Gr 4 0.76 General
757 34‐00613‐10 Bolt,3/8‐24 X 1.25"Lg* 4 0.92 General
758 34‐00615‐08 Screw,Hex Hd,5/16‐18 X 21 0.17 General
759 34‐00615‐10 Bolt,Hex Hd,5/16‐18X1. 3 0.22 General
760 34‐00662‐05 Washer,Plain (Ss) 379 0.17 General
761 34‐00663‐05 Washer,Lock (#4) 467 0.11 General
762 34‐00663‐12 Washer, Split Lock, 5/ 25 0.14 General
763 34‐00667‐05 Nut,Lock (#4‐40) 560 0.21 General
764 34‐00667‐12 Locknut 5/16‐18 24 0.22 General
765 34‐00672‐00 Key,3/16" X ‐1 1/4" SS 5 1.07 General
766 34‐00676‐40 Bolt,Hxhd,5/8‐18 X 5"L 4 1.60 General
767 34‐00740‐110 Scrw, Metric (M12) 21 0.85 General
768 34‐00813‐08 Screw, Panhead #8‐32 * 35 0.25 General
769 34‐00917‐08 Screw,Captive Washer,# 138 0.19 General
770 34‐00917‐12 Screw,Hex Hd,#10‐32 X 11 1.09 General
771 34‐00918‐04 Bolt,Captive Washer,1/ 44 0.27 General
772 34‐00918‐06 Bolt,Capti         34‐ 20 0.28 General
773 34‐00925‐03 Bolt,Batt Hold Down 3 9.52 General
774 34‐00927‐00 Nut, Lock (5/8‐18) 9 2.06 General
775 34‐00936‐00 Bolt,Eye 3 5.15 General
776 34‐00944‐10 Washer, Plain (M10) 18 0.30 General
777 34‐00945‐06 Washer, Lock (M6)    * 400 0.08 General
778 34‐00945‐10 Washer, Lock (M10)   * 95 0.02 General
779 34‐00946‐08 Nut,Hex,M8 X 1.25 Pit* 8 0.03 General
780 34‐00946‐14 Nut,Hex (Metric) 7 0.32 General
781 34‐00946‐60 Nut, Hex (M10)(Sst) 16 0.39 General
782 34‐00949‐36 Bolt, Carriage 1 5.94 General
783 34‐00955‐05 Bolt,Batt Hold Down 4 8.47 General
784 34‐00956‐09 Nut,Double 40 0.29 General



No. ‐‐‐‐ITEM‐NUMBER ITEM‐DESCRIPTION QTY PRICE GROUP

CARRIER SURPLUS INVENTORY

785 34‐00962‐25 Screw,Hex Head Cap 2 1.04 General
786 34‐00977‐00 Standoff (#8‐32) 3 2.26 General
787 34‐00977‐01 Standoff (#8‐32) 2 1.33 General
788 34‐00980‐21 Nut,Push (3/8) 64 0.15 General
789 34‐00980‐64 Nut, Push 3 0.12 General
790 34‐00990‐94 Screw Set 5/16‐18 1 2.82 General
791 34‐01152‐16 Screw,Metric (M6) 6 0.34 General
792 34‐01184‐05 Nut, Lock, Nylon Inse* 42 0.50 General
793 34‐01184‐06 Nut, Lock, Nylon Inse* 95 0.21 General
794 34‐01184‐62 Nut, Lock, Nylon Inser 21 0.28 General
795 34‐01184‐64 Nut,Lock,Nylon Insert, 2 0.43 General
796 34‐01186‐00 Ring,Retainer 2 6.16 General
797 34‐01241‐20 Screw,Metric (M8) 50 0.64 General
798 34‐01247‐44 Screw,Hex HD (SS) 30 8.42 General
799 34‐01249‐25 Washer,Special (M8) 23 0.15 General
800 34‐01261‐10110 Bolt,Hex Head,Ss,M10 X 16 1.78 General
801 34‐01264‐12 Washer, Plain  5/16,Ss 22 0.22 General
802 34‐06025‐04 Bolt,Capt.Wshr,Blk,1/4 46 0.27 General
803 34‐06025‐06 Bolt,Capt.Wshr,Blk,1/4 29 0.20 General
804 34‐06025‐08 Screw,Hx Hd W/Washer 3 0.19 General
805 34‐06026‐00 Pin, Roll 19 0.09 General
806 34‐06029‐05 Key 1/4 Sq X 1 1/4" Ss 5 1.89 General
807 34‐06031‐00 Key (Metric) .236 Sq X 8 0.93 General
808 34‐06036‐00 Standoff (Female) 6 3.21 General
809 34‐06037‐00 Rivet 10 0.04 General
810 34‐06038‐00 Washer,Gasket 20 0.05 General
811 34‐06040‐00 Nut,Speed (1/4‐20) 66 0.50 General
812 34‐06051‐04 Rivnut, 10‐32 (.020‐.1 23 0.27 General
813 34‐06051‐10 Rivnut,5/16‐18(.027‐.* 25 0.34 General
814 34‐06051‐105 Rivnut, M6 X 1(.165‐.2 37 0.24 General
815 34‐06051‐106 Rivnut,M8X1.25(.028‐.1 115 0.31 General
816 34‐06089‐00 Washer,Fender (Blk) 27 0.90 General
817 34‐06095‐01 Stud,Battery Conn,Neg, 2 1.68 General
818 34‐06121‐00 Nut, Hex (1‐7/16‐12 Th 6 3.88 General
819 34‐06121‐04 Nut,Hex,Ors Braze(1‐3/ 3 2.98 General
820 34‐06121‐07 Nut,Hex (9/16‐18 Threa 3 11.06 General
821 34‐06126‐06 Screw (#4 X 3/8) 447 0.67 General
822 34‐06126‐08 Screw (#4 X 1/2) 164 0.83 General
823 34‐06126‐10 Screw (#4 X 5/8) 25 0.87 General
824 34‐06127‐00 Screw,Thumb (Blk) 68 5.45 General
825 34‐06135‐00 Washer,Fender (Wht) 5 0.78 General
826 34‐06150‐00 Washer, Seal (Cu) 23 0.17 General
827 34‐06151‐01 Bolt,3/4‐10 X 3.00 1 8.13 General
828 34‐60002‐08 Washer, Bellville  M8 10 0.07 General
829 34‐60014‐01 T‐Bolt,M14         34‐ 2 5.94 General
830 34‐60030‐00 Bushing,3/8‐19Unc    * 4 8.05 General
831 34‐60068‐20 Screw,HX HD,Sems,M6 X 8 0.15 General
832 34‐60095‐24 Washer, Lock, M4     * 3 0.38 General
833 34‐60095‐25 Washer, Lock, M5     * 17 0.19 General



No. ‐‐‐‐ITEM‐NUMBER ITEM‐DESCRIPTION QTY PRICE GROUP

CARRIER SURPLUS INVENTORY

834 34‐60095‐46 Washer,Belleville,M6 * 8 0.19 General
835 34‐60152‐00 Screw,Hex Washerhead,* 17 0.18 General
836 34‐62017‐00 Clip, Retainer, Conden 18 0.24 General
837 34‐62036‐110 Screw,Hh,M10X1.5Mmx11* 8 1.09 General
838 34‐62036‐45 Screw,Hh,M10X1.5Mmx45* 6 0.43 General
839 34‐62046‐00 Screw,Pan Hd Phlp,#10* 359 0.30 General
840 38‐00028‐01 Wheel,Blower (Ccw)   * 1 73.25 General
841 38‐00029‐01 Wheel,Blower (Cw) 1 76.60 General
842 40‐00071‐11 Elbow, 90 Deg, 1‐3/8"* 15 1.78 General
843 40‐00072‐11 Elbow (90) 2 3.68 General
844 40‐00086‐06 Cap,Flare,King Valve, 58 1.04 General
845 40‐00101‐15 Adapter, 5/8 Sweat X 5 1 3.06 General
846 40‐00101‐22 Adapter 1 4.51 General
847 40‐00102‐03 Elbow  (Mfl X Mpt) 30 3.15 General
848 40‐00102‐04 Elbow (Mfl X Mpt) 1 4.00 General
849 40‐00117‐01 Cock,Drain 2 1.67 General
850 40‐00129‐02 Elbow,Street (45) 2 1.70 General
851 40‐00130‐05 Coupling, Reducing 1 0.40 General
852 40‐00342‐02 Elbow, 90 Deg, 3/8"Tub 3 5.07 General
853 40‐00342‐03 Elbow, 90 Deg, 3/8"Tub 1 3.05 General
854 40‐00343‐07 Connector,3/8"Tube X 1 12 4.35 General
855 40‐00349‐00 Union, Tube To Tube 10 3.12 General
856 40‐00420‐00 Fitting,Hose Barb 5 1.44 General
857 40‐00420‐01 Fitting,Hose Barb 6 1.22 General
858 40‐00450‐00 Connector,1/4"Tube X 1 23 2.86 General
859 40‐00450‐01 Connector,3/8"Tube X 1 27 4.60 General
860 40‐00503‐06 Collar,Tub         40‐ 1 1.18 General
861 40‐00519‐01 Elbow,Swivel (Hi) 5 16.31 General
862 40‐00523‐00 Elbow (M13, Low Press. 6 4.85 General
863 40‐00523‐01 Elbow (M15, High Press 1 5.72 General
864 40‐00528‐00SV Connector W/O‐Ring 8 5.18 General
865 40‐00528‐02 Fitting,1/4"FNPTX,7/16 13 3.41 General
866 40‐00530‐00 Connector 2 6.92 General
867 40‐00593‐00 Elbow,90 Deg. 3 5.70 General
868 40‐01166‐00 Ftng,9/16 St‐1/4 Npt 4 11.98 General
869 40‐01170‐02 Fitting,Fuel Hose    * 1 4.96 General
870 40‐01171‐00 Fitting,Elbow (45)   * 1 4.94 General
871 40‐50014‐00 Fitting, Alum        * 6 6.46 General
872 40‐60008‐04 Collar, Female ‐ Ors * 1 3.77 General
873 40‐60008‐07 Collar, Tube, Ors 7/8" 2 4.55 General
874 40‐60047‐01 Fitting,Fast Crimping, 4 8.80 General
875 40‐60047‐02 Fitting,Fast Crimping, 2 4.65 General
876 40‐60047‐03 Fitting,Straight,ORS,# 3 6.27 General
877 40‐60047‐04 Fitting,Fast Crimping 2 4.25 General
878 40‐60047‐05 Fitting,Fast Crimping 2 9.29 General
879 40‐60047‐06 Fitting,Fast Crimping* 1 7.53 General
880 40‐60048‐06 Ftng,ORS Hse (90;#8) 1 9.73 General
881 40‐60048‐07 Fitting,ORS Hose (90#1 4 9.92 General
882 40‐60049‐01 Fitting, Ors Hose (135 2 6.23 General



No. ‐‐‐‐ITEM‐NUMBER ITEM‐DESCRIPTION QTY PRICE GROUP

CARRIER SURPLUS INVENTORY

883 40‐60049‐02 Fitting,ORS Hose (135# 3 5.94 General
884 40‐60049‐03 Fitting, Ors Hose (135 2 6.84 General
885 40‐60049‐06 Fitting, Ors Hose (13* 2 7.12 General
886 40‐60051‐02 Fitting,O‐Ring Pilot S 2 6.18 General
887 40‐60051‐03 Fitting, O‐Ring Pilot 2 7.97 General
888 40‐60058‐04 Port,Service (#10) 1 11.34 General
889 40‐60060‐05 Fitting,3/4"F.O.R. X # 5 10.69 General
890 40‐60060‐08 Fitting, 3/8"F.O.R. X 4 5.96 General
891 40‐60061‐02 Ftng,90Deg,Fem.O‐Ring 5 6.13 General
892 40‐60078‐02 Fitting,Fast Crimp #6‐ 3 5.89 General
893 40‐60078‐03 Fitting,Fast Crimp #8‐ 1 6.39 General
894 40‐60078‐07 Fittng,Fast Crimp#10‐* 3 7.55 General
895 40‐60079‐02 Elbow,90 Deg,Flare,#6, 2 6.41 General
896 40‐60079‐05 Elbow,90 Deg,Flare,#12 3 12.05 General
897 40‐60079‐06 Elbow,90 Deg,Flare,#8‐ 5 7.29 General
898 40‐60080‐03 Fitting,Fast Crimp #8‐ 2 6.58 General
899 40‐60080‐04 Fittng,Fast Crimp#10‐* 2 7.47 General
900 40‐60080‐06 Fittng,Fast Crimp #8‐1 2 7.72 General
901 40‐60083‐02 Fittng,O‐Ring Hose‐ 90 2 8.02 General
902 40‐60083‐03 Fittng,O‐Ring Hose,90 3 8.65 General
903 40‐60083‐04 Fittng,O‐Ring Hose,90 1 9.60 General
904 40‐60083‐08 Fittng,O‐Ring,#8 Hose, 9 7.60 General
905 40‐60084‐03 Fittng,O‐Ring Hose‐13* 2 8.29 General
906 40‐60084‐04 Fittng,O‐Ring Hose,135 2 7.88 General
907 40‐60085‐03 Fittng,O‐Ring 90 Deg * 2 7.56 General
908 40‐60085‐04 Fittng,O‐Ring 90 Deg S 2 7.72 General
909 40‐60137‐04 Fitting,90 Deg,#10 (5/ 5 8.41 General
910 40‐60137‐05 Fitting,90 Deg,#12 (3/ 6 9.77 General
911 40‐60144‐01 Fitting, Ors         * 1 4.69 General
912 40‐60159‐00 Fitting, 1/4" Schrade* 6 5.04 General
913 40‐62020‐00 Fitting, 90 Deg,5/8‐1* 1 7.32 General
914 40‐62021‐00 Fitting,Straight,W/O‐R 2 16.05 General
915 40‐62033‐00 Fitting,Block,Gm#8 Mio 2 11.75 General
916 40‐62069‐00 Fitting,Block,A‐6,#10& 2 26.79 General
917 42‐00045‐01 Seal,O‐Ring 1 0.83 General
918 42‐00045‐03 Seal,O‐Ring 3 1.41 General
919 42‐00107‐00 Gasket‐100' Roll     * 1 32.00 General
920 42‐00243‐10 O‐Ring,.301 ID X .070 7 0.73 General
921 42‐00243‐11 O‐Ring,.739 ID X .070 4 0.84 General
922 42‐00243‐12 O‐Ring,.426 ID X .070 34 0.67 General
923 42‐00243‐13 O‐Ring,.551 ID X .070 4 0.76 General
924 42‐00243‐16 O‐Ring .926 Id X .070 14 0.96 General
925 42‐00243‐17 O‐Ring .987 Id X .103 15 1.07 General
926 42‐00252‐00 Gasket, Micro Cover 1 2.60 General
927 42‐00267‐00 Gasket,Keypad Door 1 1.49 General
928 42‐00303‐00 Gasket,Door 1 2.26 General
929 42‐00406‐00 Gasket, Bezel To Brack 1 4.55 General
930 42‐01033‐00 Gasket, Exhaust 10 1.39 General
931 42‐01134‐00 O‐Ring 21 0.73 General



No. ‐‐‐‐ITEM‐NUMBER ITEM‐DESCRIPTION QTY PRICE GROUP

CARRIER SURPLUS INVENTORY

932 42‐01157‐00 Gasket,Door 1 1.84 General
933 42‐01159‐00 O‐Ring 81 0.23 General
934 42‐01168‐07 Gasket, Door (Neopren* 1 1.84 General
935 42‐01216‐03 Gasket,Evap Bulkhead,* 1 22.10 General
936 42‐50002‐00 Seal, O‐Ring 1 0.32 General
937 42‐62052‐00 Gasket, Motor, Evap. 1 0.56 General
938 44‐00045‐03 Clamp,Hose,Worm,1.75"M 2 1.28 General
939 44‐00045‐04 Clamp,Hose (Worm) 1 1.28 General
940 44‐00045‐06 Clamp,Hose (Worm) 3 1.61 General
941 44‐00045‐13 Clamp,Hose (Worm) 33 0.66 General
942 44‐00045‐18 Clamp,Hose (Worm) 8 1.56 General
943 44‐00062‐02 Retainer, U‐Clip 2 0.44 General
944 44‐00161‐00 Screw, Fastener 7 4.57 General
945 44‐00194‐00 Ring Retaining 8 0.33 General
946 44‐00201‐01 Hinge 3 4.01 General
947 44‐00201‐02 Hinge 3 6.19 General
948 44‐00202‐00 Hinge 8 8.21 General
949 44‐00236‐03 Hinge 4 3.77 General
950 44‐00236‐04 Hinge 1 9.01 General
951 44‐00269‐00 Hinge,Slip (Male) 3 8.40 General
952 44‐00269‐01 Hinge,Slip (Male) 7 8.70 General
953 44‐00285‐00 Clamp,Saddle (1‐3/8) 11 2.64 General
954 44‐00285‐01 Clamp,Saddle (1‐1/2) 12 2.64 General
955 44‐00289‐00 Hinge,Male (Pul Pin) 1 19.57 General
956 44‐00289‐01 Hinge,Male (Pul Pin) 1 19.57 General
957 44‐00320‐01 Hinge,Rel (Pull Pin) 6 6.63 General
958 44‐00322‐01 Hinge 3 4.20 General
959 44‐00323‐00 Hinge,Rel (Pull Pin) 3 10.30 General
960 44‐00323‐01 Hinge,Rel (Pull Pin) 2 5.23 General
961 44‐00333‐01 Hinge (Female) 1 10.33 General
962 44‐00334‐00 Hinge Assy 1 9.26 General
963 44‐00335‐00 Hinge Assy 2 18.63 General
964 44‐00347‐15 Clamp (7/8         44‐ 1 2.20 General
965 44‐00351‐00 Hinge,Control Box 3 14.54 General
966 44‐01028‐13 Clamp, Tube 1‐3/8"  A* 3 1.00 General
967 44‐01050‐13 Clamp,Nylon 24 0.49 General
968 44‐01125‐00 Latch Assy 91 14.65 General
969 44‐01134‐14 Clamp,7/8" Tube (Hi T* 6 0.36 General
970 44‐01145‐10 Washer, Plastic 4 0.11 General
971 44‐01149‐01 Washer, Handle       * 6 0.52 General
972 44‐01149‐04 Bushing, L  CH, SWE44‐ 2 0.31 General
973 44‐01152‐00 Hinge,Male (RS) 2 5.61 General
974 44‐01152‐01 Hinge,Male (CS) 2 5.36 General
975 44‐50024‐00 Clip, Fan Blade 38 0.80 General
976 44‐60018‐00 Nut                44‐ 17 0.32 General
977 44‐60027‐13 Clamp, Alum, 31.7Mm D* 2 2.83 General
978 44‐60027‐15 Clamp, Alu           * 3 5.99 General
979 44‐60035‐00SV Latch & Plastic Washer 8 7.23 General
980 44‐60048‐08 Clip                 * 242 0.62 General



No. ‐‐‐‐ITEM‐NUMBER ITEM‐DESCRIPTION QTY PRICE GROUP

CARRIER SURPLUS INVENTORY

981 44‐60065‐00 Plate,Spacer,Nylon   * 4 4.14 General
982 48‐00058‐05 Spacer,Pulley 8 2.99 General
983 48‐00058‐06 Eccentric,Pulley 3 7.75 General
984 48‐00058‐29 Pulley,Idler Eccentc 4 38.36 General
985 48‐00058‐30 Pulley Assy,Eccentrc 4 31.82 General
986 48‐00215‐02 Bracket,Mounting 1 38.66 General
987 48‐00217‐04 Bracket,Idler Mtg 1 30.50 General
988 48‐00224‐00 Plate,Shutter Mtg. 1 44.39 General
989 48‐01039‐22 Pulley Assy 4 149.29 General
990 48‐01043‐00 Spacer 1 3.20 General
991 48‐50002‐00 Gear Packa         48‐ 1 52.28 General
992 48‐60018‐00 Body, Thermostat     * 1 58.94 General
993 48‐60037‐04 Damper               * 2 25.99 General
994 48‐60040‐03 Hinge,Rem.Evap,690Mm ( 1 13.32 General
995 50‐00093‐00 V‐Belt 2 10.33 General
996 50‐00175‐07 Sheave               * 1 33.62 General
997 50‐00179‐13 V‐Belt, 37.4 Od 7 7.31 General
998 50‐00215‐21SV Rotor Assy, W/Bearing 2 218.73 General
999 50‐00228‐23SV Armature B  G    50‐00 2 28.75 General
1000 50‐00228‐24 Armature A       50‐00 1 111.78 General
1001 50‐01086‐06 V‐Belt,Match Pair 1 12.79 General
1002 50‐01127‐01 Pulley,Alternator 5 34.42 General
1003 50‐60197‐04 V‐Belt             50‐ 3 3.24 General
1004 54‐60006‐30 Brush,Moto       54‐60 8 4.98 General
1005 56‐01880‐00 Elbow,Formed, Disch Li 1 8.14 General
1006 56‐03171‐00 Pipe,Exhaust 2 17.23 General
1007 56‐06241‐00 Tube,Water Inlet 1 32.56 General
1008 56‐06242‐00 Tube,Water Outlet 1 108.25 General
1009 58‐00065‐62 Grommet, .44 Id      * 5 0.16 General
1010 58‐00227‐00 Hose,Radiator,90 Deg,1 7 14.47 General
1011 58‐00507‐00 Tube, Black, .25 Od X 22 0.79 General
1012 58‐00511‐03 Washer,Nylon,.62 OD X 15 0.08 General
1013 58‐00511‐11 Washer,Nylon         * 38 0.25 General
1014 58‐00511‐18 Washer,Nylon(.53 Id) 8 2.53 General
1015 58‐00513‐02 Bushing (.583 Id) 4 3.36 General
1016 58‐00513‐03 Bushing (.511 Id) 5 10.20 General
1017 58‐00616‐00 Plug, Hole (2" Dia) 2 0.70 General
1018 58‐00616‐16 Button,Hole Plug 25 0.12 General
1019 58‐00659‐00 Hose, Fuel 3/16 Id X 2 16 0.98 General
1020 58‐00772‐01 Hose,Drain (Molded) 1 18.14 General
1021 58‐00801‐00 Hose,Water Inlet 1.25" 4 13.14 General
1022 58‐00836‐03 Spacer (Nylon) 24 2.10 General
1023 58‐00836‐08 Spacer (Nylon) 9 2.13 General
1024 58‐00836‐11 Spacer,Nylon,20mmODx6m 2 2.89 General
1025 58‐00844‐00 Bumper 3 2.07 General
1026 58‐00869‐00 Filter, Suction Sock 9 3.07 General
1027 58‐00903‐00 Hose,Water 1 4.09 General
1028 58‐00904‐00 Hose,Water Fill Inlet 2 4.30 General
1029 58‐00921‐00 Hose,Water Outlet 5 10.82 General



No. ‐‐‐‐ITEM‐NUMBER ITEM‐DESCRIPTION QTY PRICE GROUP

CARRIER SURPLUS INVENTORY

1030 58‐01288‐00 Rivet,Ratchet 60 0.57 General
1031 58‐01288‐01 Rivet,Ratchet 1088 0.12 General
1032 58‐01288‐02 Rivet,Ratchet 11 0.21 General
1033 58‐01296‐00 Elbow, Barbed 27 0.76 General
1034 58‐01317‐00 Hose,Radiator 1.125"ID 3 13.40 General
1035 58‐04104‐00 Hose,Formed (Drain) 1 2.33 General
1036 58‐04118‐00 Washer (Neoprene) 154 0.15 General
1037 58‐04156‐00 Hose,Radiator Outlet 4 6.62 General
1038 58‐04194‐00 Bumper,Rubber 10 2.52 General
1039 58‐04223‐05 Hose,Silicone 1 16.93 General
1040 58‐04458‐00 Hose,Radiator Inlet‐Ru 4 25.10 General
1041 58‐04459‐00 Hose,Radiator Outlet‐R 4 34.14 General
1042 58‐04478‐00 Fastener,Nylon,Push‐I* 100 0.25 General
1043 58‐04507‐00 Holder,Wire Tie      * 50 0.38 General
1044 58‐50006‐00 Boot,Solenoid 2 8.82 General
1045 58‐50092‐00 Hose, S/S Discharge 1 113.12 General
1046 58‐60002‐00 Hose,Radiator (Uppr) 3 5.75 General
1047 58‐60003‐00 Hose,Radiator (Lowr) 1 16.66 General
1048 58‐60039‐08 Coolant Hose, Upper (4 2 7.28 General
1049 58‐60230‐00 Cap,Service PortHp,(R1 1 0.71 General
1050 58‐60231‐00 Cap, Service Port, Lp, 1 0.60 General
1051 58‐60306‐12 Washer,Nylon,M12 X 40m 1 0.55 General
1052 58‐60401‐00 Nut,Plastic,M20 X 1.5* 18 0.32 General
1053 ‐5‐F‐‐20‐‐1802 Spring 3 1.76 General
1054 ‐5‐F‐‐40‐‐2112 Gasket,Handho        * 1 1.70 General
1055 60‐01057‐00 Plate,Nameplate 2 9.65 General
1056 62‐01669‐02 Tape,Decal Red 21 1.01 General
1057 62‐01980‐00 Decal, Op Inst (Ndb) 2 12.52 General
1058 62‐02146‐00 Decal,Auto‐Start Warni 1 1.16 General
1059 62‐02146‐01 Decal,Auto         62‐ 6 0.60 General
1060 62‐02236‐00 Decal,Switch Plate 1 22.24 General
1061 62‐02450‐00 Decal,Warning,Auto Sta 2 1.11 General
1062 62‐02487‐07 Decal,Carrier 5 1.44 General
1063 62‐02507‐00 Decal,Carrier 22 3.30 General
1064 62‐02580‐01 Decal,Door (Extra) 2 5.01 General
1065 62‐02580‐15 Decal,Logo Ultra XT X 20 3.21 General
1066 62‐02580‐18 Decal,Logo,Ultima XTC, 7 3.69 General
1067 62‐02655‐03 Decal (Tempra 334S)  * 10 3.10 General
1068 62‐02673‐00 Decal,Control Box 1 15.92 General
1069 62‐02700‐03 Label, Cb4           * 1 5.21 General
1070 62‐03797‐00 Decal‐ Charged W/R22 53 1.15 General
1071 62‐03797‐11 Decal,R‐404A & Refrig. 25 1.41 General
1072 62‐03797‐12 Decal,Chrg W/R401B 10 1.01 General
1073 62‐03802‐03 Decal, R‐12          * 10 38.53 General
1074 62‐03883‐00 Decal,Door (Ultra) 4 6.23 General
1075 62‐03905‐00 Decal, Air Flow Indica 3 1.57 General
1076 62‐04017‐00 Schematic, Nee R‐22 4 3.26 General
1077 62‐10354‐00 Decal, Stealth (Black 7 3.29 General
1078 62‐60013‐09 Decal, Supra 922   62‐ 9 2.93 General



No. ‐‐‐‐ITEM‐NUMBER ITEM‐DESCRIPTION QTY PRICE GROUP

CARRIER SURPLUS INVENTORY

1079 62‐60255‐04 Decal,Supra 744 2 3.10 General
1080 62‐60271‐00 Decal, Zephyr 30S 1 1.02 General
1081 66U1‐1224‐47 Valve(Txv) Less Flng 2 90.94 General
1082 66U‐‐1‐‐2155PK9 ELEMENT,AIR CLEANER 8 8.28 General
1083 66‐U‐‐‐1‐‐3683 Breaker,Circuit 2 54.13 General
1084 66‐U‐‐‐1‐‐6651 Screw, Pan Head      * 10 0.25 General
1085 66‐U‐‐‐2‐‐1081 Seal,Boot, Toggle Swit 3 4.33 General
1086 66‐U‐‐‐2‐‐1541 Block,Terminal 1 6.50 General
1087 68‐01008‐00 Ring,Locking,Comp 6 17.46 General
1088 68‐03850‐00 Bar,Gear Locking 25 1.70 General
1089 68‐06305‐00 Bracket,Mounting 1 63.98 General
1090 68‐06809‐00 Plate 3 9.64 General
1091 68‐07645‐00 Plate, Nut           * 4 2.05 General
1092 68‐10246‐00 Bracket,Mounting 1 13.34 General
1093 68‐11566‐00 Plate 17 3.64 General
1094 68‐11624‐00 Plenum 1 31.18 General
1095 68‐11668‐00 Bracket 2 17.86 General
1096 68‐11848‐01 Bracket, Discharge 1 29.05 General
1097 ‐6‐D‐‐40‐‐2543 Ring 6 22.08 General
1098 7103730 Latch, Door 4 3.32 General
1099 73‐00093‐00 Spring 6 2.93 General
1100 73‐00096‐00 Mount,Shock 5 8.58 General
1101 73‐00145‐01 Spring 3 5.92 General
1102 73‐00145‐03 Spring 1 7.93 General
1103 73‐00145‐04 Spring 1 16.57 General
1104 73‐00147‐00 Spring, Door Ltch 10 3.46 General
1105 73‐00150‐00 Rod,Linkage 2 10.00 General
1106 73‐00324‐02SV Rod,Linkag       73‐00 2 1.45 General
1107 73‐00328‐02 Vibrasorber 2 38.42 General
1108 73‐00328‐05 Vibrasorber 5 62.10 General
1109 73‐00329‐00 Spring,Door Latch 2 1.36 General
1110 73‐60011‐00 Bumper, Rubber 3 4.13 General
1111 73‐60011‐01 Bumper, Rubber       * 11 4.18 General
1112 73‐60016‐00 Spring, Door Latch 6 6.94 General
1113 74‐50086‐00 Kit,Compre         74‐ 14 18.38 General
1114 74‐50088‐00 Kit, Standby Upgrade ( 2 58.94 General
1115 74‐50131‐00 Door Latch Kit,Screw T 3 10.30 General
1116 76‐00228‐03 Kit,Elct Thermometer 1 150.80 General
1117 76‐00343‐00 Mounting Kit,Fuel Tank 1 152.15 General
1118 76‐50024‐00 Kit, Support, Engine 1 224.89 General
1119 76‐50039‐02 Kit, Diagn         76‐ 2 24.97 General
1120 76‐60642‐00 Pkg, Screw & Washer  * 110 0.74 General
1121 79‐00916‐06 Strap,Tank (50 Gal 18* 1 127.04 General
1122 79‐01037‐05 Head Fuel Filter 1 119.83 General
1123 81‐02613‐01 Tube Assembly,Radiator 1 73.42 General
1124 81‐68006‐00 Tube Assy, Discharge * 1 10.29 General
1125 86‐01184‐00 Support,Motor Mount 1 68.23 General
1126 86‐02818‐00 Bracket Assy,(For Alt 1 19.31 General
1127 86‐04007‐01 ROD ASSY 1 27.87 General



No. ‐‐‐‐ITEM‐NUMBER ITEM‐DESCRIPTION QTY PRICE GROUP

CARRIER SURPLUS INVENTORY

1128 90028201 Vane, Air 8 2.07 General
1129 920467 Key,Woodruff(Metric) * 1 0.62 General
1130 AC053‐009P Bolt, Slid         34‐ 2 0.99 General
1131 AC201‐119 Breaker,Circuit (40 A) 6 8.06 General
1132 AC202‐303 Knob,Snowflake 7 0.77 General
1133 AC301‐101 Hose,Refri        AC30 21 4.31 General
1134 AC301‐102 Hose,Refrigerant #10 14 5.17 General
1135 AC301‐402 Ftg.Ref. 90 5/8"M.   * 5 9.94 General
1136 AC301‐406 Ftg,Ref.90 1/2"F. 2 5.99 General
1137 AC301‐407 Ftg,Ref.90 5/8" 4 5.82 General
1138 AC301‐410 Ftg.Ref.Stepup Splcr * 3 3.34 General
1139 AC301‐411 Ftg.Ref.Splicer 5 3.47 General
1140 AC301‐420 Ftg,Ref.90 3/8"F.    * 5 5.08 General
1141 AC301‐421 Ftg,Ref Str 5/8"     * 3 2.36 General
1142 AC301‐423 Ftg.Ref. Str 3/8" 6 2.21 General
1143 AC301‐424 Ftg,Ref.90 3/8"M 6 2.55 General
1144 AC301‐428 Ftg,Ref.Strght 3/8" 2 2.21 General
1145 AC301‐433 Ftg,Ref 90‐3/8" 13 3.83 General
1146 AC301‐435 Ftg.Ref Strght 5/8" 3 4.91 General
1147 AC301‐445 Ftg,Ref Acc Splicer 2 5.89 General
1148 AC301‐447 Ftg,Ref‐Strgt 1/2" 2 5.50 General
1149 AC301‐451 Ftg,Ref.Y‐Splicer 2 13.82 General
1150 AC301‐456 Ftg,Ref.Strght 5/8" 3 5.94 General
1151 AC301‐458 Fitting,Ref‐Tube‐O   * 6 8.98 General
1152 AC301‐462 Ftg,Ref.90 3/8"F     * 2 2.48 General
1153 AC301‐463 Ftg.Ref Strght 3/8" 5 2.15 General
1154 AC301‐464 Ftg.Str 3/8" 9 3.65 General
1155 AC301‐469 Ftg,Ref.90  1/2"F 6 4.40 General
1156 AC301‐473 Ftg,Ref 90 5/8" 9 3.16 General
1157 AC301‐482 Ftg.Ref.Str  1/2" 1 2.21 General
1158 AC301‐483 Ftg.Ref.Strgt 5/8" 1 2.71 General
1159 AC301‐490 Ftg,90‐Acc 1/2" 5 6.47 General
1160 AC301‐497 Ftg.Ref.Str 3/4" 1 4.16 General
1161 AC301‐668 Flush Bushing, Brass 1 0.56 General
1162 AC302‐402 Ftg,Ref‐90 1/2"F     * 2 9.64 General
1163 AC302‐404 Ftg,90#8 Msl X#10 1 18.92 General
1164 AC302‐432 Fitting,Ref.‐90 5/8" 3 4.81 General
1165 AC302‐450 90 Deg Ftg 5/8 Male F 1 9.59 General
1166 AC302‐459 Ftg,Str 5/8"F.Oring 1 4.70 General
1167 AC302‐483 Ftg,90 Deg,3/4"O‐Ring* 15 6.68 General
1168 AC302‐495 Fitting,5/8‐12 5 7.15 General
1169 AC501‐102A Motor,12V,Cond 1 57.89 General
1170 AC801‐203 O‐Ring,5/8" 8 0.56 General
1171 AC801‐218 O‐Ring, Tube‐O Sqre 10 0.58 General
1172 AC801‐529 Washer,Snap Cap 18 0.06 General
1173 AC801‐531 Cap,Snap (White) 19 0.03 General
1174 ‐‐AX‐‐11AR‐162 Pin Pkg 19 0.29 General
1175 CM203‐801 Gasket, Motor Lower 32 2.87 General
1176 CM203‐872 Gasket, Evap Motor Mou 105 0.80 General



No. ‐‐‐‐ITEM‐NUMBER ITEM‐DESCRIPTION QTY PRICE GROUP

CARRIER SURPLUS INVENTORY

1177 CM993‐013RO O‐Ring               * 2 0.91 General
1178 ‐‐DD‐‐12CA‐201 ELBOW,BRASS,1/2" MFL X 3 1.83 General
1179 ‐‐EK‐‐02KK‐205 Plug,Fusible Safety 8 3.64 General
1180 ‐‐KH‐‐49BZ‐066 Drier,Filter 2 33.65 General
1181 ‐‐KK‐‐71EW‐268 Oil Pump O‐Ring      * 1 7.13 General
1182 ‐‐KK‐‐71GW‐007 O‐Ring, 5/8Id X 3/4Od* 19 0.71 General
1183 ‐‐KK‐‐71GW‐015 O‐Ring, (For #24 Jic F 18 0.43 General
1184 ‐‐KK‐‐71JV‐010 O‐Ring,7/8 X 1 X 1/16 16 0.71 General
1185 P706‐9002 Tank,30#,W/O Switch 1 93.91 General
1186 P903‐0901 Oil,Compr Totalclaim 1 8.45 General
1187 P903‐1301 Oil, Refri         07‐ 1 12.69 General
1188 P903‐2001 Oil,Alkabenzene 1501‐G 2 30.41 General
1189 R25‐38210‐01 REBUILT KUBOTA INJ. PU 1 143.76 General
1190 62‐02460‐01 PARTS BOOK 05K COMPRES 1 2.50 Litterature
1191 62‐02659 MANUAL, PARTS SUPRA 62 1 10.00 Litterature
1192 62‐02698‐03 OPERATORS MANUAL SUPRA 1 2.00 Litterature
1193 62‐02789‐02 DATALINK TOOLBOX 4 10.00 Litterature
1194 62‐02838‐01 MANUAL, PARTS TEMPRA 4 3 2.50 Litterature
1195 62‐03213‐04 MANUAL, SERVICE TOOL L 2 10.00 Litterature
1196 62‐03620‐02 NDB/NDS‐40/46/49 PARTS 1 2.50 Litterature
1197 62‐03717‐02 PARTS BOOK CT3‐37 / CT 1 2.50 Litterature
1198 62‐10054 MANUAL, PARTS ULTIMA 1 10.00 Litterature
1199 62‐60511‐01 PARTS BOOK SUPRA 622/7 1 2.50 Litterature
1200 62‐60535‐00 MANUAL, PARTS GENESIS 4 2.50 Litterature
1201 10‐50035‐00 Rotary Switch (Master 1 14.29 RV
1202 38‐50027‐00 Filter Asy. 6 4.12 RV
1203 42‐50014‐00 Gasket,Roof 10 7.80 RV
1204 020542 Deflector,         68‐ 1 17.79 Truck/Trailer
1205 021331 DOOR,ACCESS          * 1 49.73 Truck/Trailer
1206 021332 Grille,Front,Starbird* 2 364.80 Truck/Trailer
1207 021346 BRACKET, MOUNTING 1 40.23 Truck/Trailer
1208 021396 BRACKET,SPRING SUPP 1 31.70 Truck/Trailer
1209 021432 Lever,Run            * 4 15.57 Truck/Trailer
1210 030770 Rod,Speed Control    * 1 7.01 Truck/Trailer
1211 030778 ROD, LINKAGE 2 3.26 Truck/Trailer
1212 030812 ROD, LINKAGE 3 5.84 Truck/Trailer
1213 04‐00049‐13 Bushing,Taper Lock   * 1 11.08 Truck/Trailer
1214 04‐00049‐18 Bushing,Taper‐Lock,1.* 1 33.07 Truck/Trailer
1215 04‐00054‐00 Bearing,Jackshaft 3 23.98 Truck/Trailer
1216 04‐00058‐04SV Bushing,Split Taper 5 28.36 Truck/Trailer
1217 04‐00122‐10 Bushing,Split Taper 2 18.71 Truck/Trailer
1218 04‐00122‐13 Bushing,Split Taper 1 18.68 Truck/Trailer
1219 050139‐2 BRACKET KIT 1 350.40 Truck/Trailer
1220 050385 PANEL ASSY, CONTROL 1 781.96 Truck/Trailer
1221 050423 PANEL ASSY, POWER 1 414.58 Truck/Trailer
1222 07‐00248‐00 BOARD,TEST (ECOTRON) 2 326.25 Truck/Trailer
1223 07‐00265‐00 TEST KIT,TOTAL (6P06 8 38.86 Truck/Trailer
1224 08‐00205‐00 Coil Assy,Radiator   * 1 251.50 Truck/Trailer
1225 08‐00245‐00 Coil,Conde 3 1,170.00 Truck/Trailer



No. ‐‐‐‐ITEM‐NUMBER ITEM‐DESCRIPTION QTY PRICE GROUP

CARRIER SURPLUS INVENTORY

1226 08‐60081‐03‐SP Coil, Evaporator,Left* 1 206.09 Truck/Trailer
1227 08‐60094‐03 Coil,Evap,Start W/GFE9 2 492.34 Truck/Trailer
1228 10‐00250‐00 CONTACTOR 2 498.84 Truck/Trailer
1229 10‐00261‐00SV Switch,Water Temp 3 43.10 Truck/Trailer
1230 10‐00269‐07 Switch 1 65.11 Truck/Trailer
1231 10‐00366‐02 Sensor, Current 5 21.53 Truck/Trailer
1232 10‐00414‐00 RELAY, TIME DELAY 4 79.38 Truck/Trailer
1233 10‐00417‐00 Timer,Digital (12VDC) 2 449.54 Truck/Trailer
1234 10‐01099 SOLENOID, LINEAR   10‐ 1 44.56 Truck/Trailer
1235 10‐01169‐00 Switch,Oil Press 2 17.00 Truck/Trailer
1236 10‐01169‐01 Switch,Oil Press 4 18.67 Truck/Trailer
1237 10‐01176‐01 Relay (30A) 6 27.29 Truck/Trailer
1238 10‐01177‐00 Contactor (12A) 1 134.33 Truck/Trailer
1239 101‐1022 Switch,Hi Pressure 1 34.20 Truck/Trailer
1240 101‐1030 T'Stat,Degf 1 Stage,W/ 3 60.99 Truck/Trailer
1241 101‐1095 Element,Heater,240V,1* 1 261.61 Truck/Trailer
1242 102‐1002 Relay,Contactor 1 48.51 Truck/Trailer
1243 102‐4056 Lens, Red            * 1 2.21 Truck/Trailer
1244 102‐6007 Coil,Solenod (12VDC) 1 46.93 Truck/Trailer
1245 102‐6008‐1 Coil,Reversing Valve,1 2 25.58 Truck/Trailer
1246 103‐6009 Capacitor,50 VDC 1 27.31 Truck/Trailer
1247 104‐1014 Motor,12V,1/6HP 1 116.71 Truck/Trailer
1248 104‐1061 Brush,Motor 24 12.61 Truck/Trailer
1249 104‐1063 Cap,Motor Brush 3 3.83 Truck/Trailer
1250 104‐1070 Brush,Motor 8 6.95 Truck/Trailer
1251 104‐1071 Brush,Motor 4 8.57 Truck/Trailer
1252 104‐4005 Blade, Fan 6"        * 2 7.00 Truck/Trailer
1253 104‐4021 Blade,Fan 1 17.79 Truck/Trailer
1254 10‐50057‐00 Contactor (40A) 1 93.92 Truck/Trailer
1255 105‐5999 Valve, Che         14‐ 2 16.63 Truck/Trailer
1256 10‐60000‐00 Block,Diode 2 18.94 Truck/Trailer
1257 10‐60038‐04 Capacitor,10mfd@600V * 3 14.23 Truck/Trailer
1258 10‐60038‐11 Capacitor,6mfd@750V  * 4 20.75 Truck/Trailer
1259 10‐60040‐01 Capacitor,63V 22000mfd 1 51.83 Truck/Trailer
1260 10‐60043‐00 Contactor 1 11.75 Truck/Trailer
1261 10‐60044‐15SK Relay Assy,Overload(Re 1 98.72 Truck/Trailer
1262 10‐60048‐05 Capacitor,         10‐ 3 37.11 Truck/Trailer
1263 10‐60056‐00 Relay, Ove       10‐60 1 21.19 Truck/Trailer
1264 1070 FANSHAFT BEARING 2 15.22 Truck/Trailer
1265 107‐3003 COIL, HEATER         * 1 177.97 Truck/Trailer
1266 108‐1018SV Kit,134A Compressor 1 322.69 Truck/Trailer
1267 108‐1920SV Compr,2A Grv,12V,R134A 2 184.53 Truck/Trailer
1268 109‐5290 Bracket,Thermometer 2 32.44 Truck/Trailer
1269 12‐00098‐03 Sensor, Wa         12‐ 2 5.45 Truck/Trailer
1270 12‐00228‐04 Switch,Thermostat 1 9.43 Truck/Trailer
1271 12‐00228‐05 Switch,The         12‐ 9 4.92 Truck/Trailer
1272 12‐00228‐07 Switch,Thermostat 1 18.16 Truck/Trailer
1273 12‐00249‐14RB Board,Auto‐Restart (Re 1 158.58 Truck/Trailer
1274 12‐00249‐14RP Board,Auto‐Restart 1 457.56 Truck/Trailer



No. ‐‐‐‐ITEM‐NUMBER ITEM‐DESCRIPTION QTY PRICE GROUP

CARRIER SURPLUS INVENTORY

1275 12‐00254‐00 Switch,Pressure 18 20.53 Truck/Trailer
1276 12‐00255‐00 Switch,Pressure 9 23.77 Truck/Trailer
1277 12‐00255‐01 Switch,Pressure 5 23.84 Truck/Trailer
1278 12‐00258‐01 Sensor,Oil Press 1 23.65 Truck/Trailer
1279 12‐00259‐05RP Microproce       12‐00 2 1,181.05 Truck/Trailer
1280 12‐00259‐06RB Board,Microprocessor * 1 210.76 Truck/Trailer
1281 12‐00259‐90 DISPLAY,LED          * 2 14.87 Truck/Trailer
1282 12‐00267‐00 SENSOR, LOW FUEL 1 104.14 Truck/Trailer
1283 12‐00307‐00SV Display As       12‐00 3 243.91 Truck/Trailer
1284 120032604RP BOARD, LOGIC 1 640.52 Truck/Trailer
1285 12‐00352‐05 Transducer       12‐00 2 88.46 Truck/Trailer
1286 12‐00352‐05SV Transducer,CSP,W/Harne 4 126.59 Truck/Trailer
1287 12‐00352‐06 Transducer,Pressure 4 119.05 Truck/Trailer
1288 12‐00382‐324 Eprom, Rev        12‐0 1 22.93 Truck/Trailer
1289 12‐00382‐326 Eprom,Rev         12‐0 1 94.78 Truck/Trailer
1290 12‐00382‐43 Eprom             12‐0 1 58.99 Truck/Trailer
1291 12‐00453‐00 Switch,Oil Level 1 60.89 Truck/Trailer
1292 12‐00495‐20 Kit, Ambie       12‐00 1 8.30 Truck/Trailer
1293 12‐00504‐500402 Program Ca12‐00504‐50/ 1 212.41 Truck/Trailer
1294 12‐00521‐00SV Assembly,Keypad (Xt) 3 126.85 Truck/Trailer
1295 12‐00526‐15RB Logic Board,V1.89,All* 1 176.15 Truck/Trailer
1296 12‐00545‐00 Sensor, Co       12‐00 4 65.51 Truck/Trailer
1297 12‐00548‐02 Sensor, Fu       12‐00 1 182.46 Truck/Trailer
1298 12‐00548‐03SV Fuel Senso       12‐00 2 224.48 Truck/Trailer
1299 12‐00548‐04SV Fuel Sensor Assy,W/ Ha 2 247.09 Truck/Trailer
1300 12‐00548‐05SV Fuel Sensor Assy,W/ Ha 2 213.00 Truck/Trailer
1301 12‐00584‐01 Module,Electronic Spee 4 336.78 Truck/Trailer
1302 12‐00649‐08RP Logic Boar       12‐00 1 393.00 Truck/Trailer
1303 12‐01012‐00 Switch,Pressure 1 22.21 Truck/Trailer
1304 12‐01037‐00 SWITCH,THERMOSTAT    * 1 21.10 Truck/Trailer
1305 12‐01046 SENSOR, WATER TEMP.12‐ 1 33.27 Truck/Trailer
1306 12‐01046‐00 Sensor,Water Temp. 1 65.78 Truck/Trailer
1307 12‐01075‐01 Sensor,Digital Therm 3 39.95 Truck/Trailer
1308 12‐01145‐04 Thermistor Assy,Engine 4 23.92 Truck/Trailer
1309 12‐50044‐01 FACE PLATE/COVER,SINGL 1 49.77 Truck/Trailer
1310 12‐55066‐074110 Module,Datalink 2 833.86 Truck/Trailer
1311 12‐55438‐110407 Module,Log     12‐5543 1 875.43 Truck/Trailer
1312 12‐56438‐08 ADVANCE MICRO, REPR'D* 1 752.25 Truck/Trailer
1313 12‐60000‐00 Switch,Water Safety 3 45.70 Truck/Trailer
1314 12‐60010‐00 Relay,Over       10‐60 1 53.33 Truck/Trailer
1315 12‐60021‐02 Board,Phase Detector 4 73.14 Truck/Trailer
1316 12‐60032‐00 Switch,Pressure 1 22.00 Truck/Trailer
1317 130188 FAN,EVAP. 2 40.43 Truck/Trailer
1318 133002 Relay,Motor 1 12.72 Truck/Trailer
1319 133235 Circuit Br         10‐ 1 51.76 Truck/Trailer
1320 133394 Knob,Ecotronic 2 14.35 Truck/Trailer
1321 133561 Capacito (         10‐ 1 18.90 Truck/Trailer
1322 136246 Fuse,25A 5 2.27 Truck/Trailer
1323 136266 Plug,Harne         22‐ 1 1.16 Truck/Trailer



No. ‐‐‐‐ITEM‐NUMBER ITEM‐DESCRIPTION QTY PRICE GROUP

CARRIER SURPLUS INVENTORY

1324 136267 Plug,Harne         22‐ 1 1.13 Truck/Trailer
1325 136377 Switch Cap,Circuit Bre 1 10.19 Truck/Trailer
1326 136542 Pin,Plug (Male) 13 0.17 Truck/Trailer
1327 136546 Pin (Femal         22‐ 15 0.17 Truck/Trailer
1328 13677304 Harness Assy,Unit    * 1 400.55 Truck/Trailer
1329 136846 Cable,Ribbon 1 54.46 Truck/Trailer
1330 136854 Diode 2 5.15 Truck/Trailer
1331 136909 Capacitor,(400 mfd)  * 1 29.35 Truck/Trailer
1332 136911 Transformer,120/1/60 * 1 285.36 Truck/Trailer
1333 14‐00176‐02 Strainer 11 4.13 Truck/Trailer
1334 14‐00181‐02 Valve,Check‐3/8 1 26.63 Truck/Trailer
1335 14‐00190‐05 Valve (TXV)(Temp) 1 123.89 Truck/Trailer
1336 14‐00199‐00 Valve,Check 5 31.79 Truck/Trailer
1337 14‐00209‐20 O‐Ring,(Fi       14‐00 2 2.50 Truck/Trailer
1338 14‐00232‐12SV Valve,Txv        14‐00 2 25.96 Truck/Trailer
1339 14‐00232‐20 Power Head       14‐00 1 19.03 Truck/Trailer
1340 14‐00232‐21 Power Head       14‐00 1 19.03 Truck/Trailer
1341 14‐00232‐28SV Valve,Expansion,W/Stra 5 38.98 Truck/Trailer
1342 14‐00232‐29 Valve,Expansion (TXV) 7 38.08 Truck/Trailer
1343 14‐00272‐01 Valve,Relief 2 8.90 Truck/Trailer
1344 14‐00322‐00 Strainer Assy. 7 25.07 Truck/Trailer
1345 14‐01032‐00 Plug,Fusible,1/4" Nptf 41 4.84 Truck/Trailer
1346 14‐01032‐01 Plug, Fusible, Safety, 9 3.18 Truck/Trailer
1347 14‐01042‐03 Valve, Ser         14‐ 2 26.92 Truck/Trailer
1348 14‐01092‐09 Indicator,Moisture 1 27.26 Truck/Trailer
1349 14‐01092‐12 Indicator,Moisture 1 20.62 Truck/Trailer
1350 14‐01095‐03 Valve,(TXV) Less Flng 2 90.95 Truck/Trailer
1351 14‐01095‐04 Valve,(TXV) Less Flng 6 83.62 Truck/Trailer
1352 14‐01109‐00 Valve, Pre         14‐ 1 70.91 Truck/Trailer
1353 14‐01122‐52 Seat Assy,Check Valve 1 13.12 Truck/Trailer
1354 14‐01122‐56 Spring,Check Valve 14 3.51 Truck/Trailer
1355 140132 Sight Glas         14‐ 1 14.18 Truck/Trailer
1356 14‐50023‐00 Sight Glass,Prism 1 14.65 Truck/Trailer
1357 14‐50041‐00 Filter Drier 7 15.37 Truck/Trailer
1358 14‐50096‐00 Valve,Reversing W/O Co 1 46.57 Truck/Trailer
1359 14‐60009‐06 Orifice,TXV (No.6) 3 14.03 Truck/Trailer
1360 14‐60009‐15 Orifice (TXV) (# 5) 1 14.03 Truck/Trailer
1361 14‐60011‐00 Exp Valve 1 111.44 Truck/Trailer
1362 14‐60024‐01 Valve,W/O Inlet Bell * 2 36.28 Truck/Trailer
1363 14‐60043‐00 Adapter,Compressor Fi* 1 136.58 Truck/Trailer
1364 14‐60050‐01 Valve,Expansion (TXV) 2 66.06 Truck/Trailer
1365 14‐60062‐10 Repair Kit,Solenoid Va 1 17.19 Truck/Trailer
1366 16000195D V‐Belt(47.         50‐ 2 5.72 Truck/Trailer
1367 16000216D Belt,Alter         50‐ 4 13.07 Truck/Trailer
1368 16‐00553 KIT, SOL VALVE REPA16‐ 1 41.10 Truck/Trailer
1369 16‐02527 BRUSH ASSEMBLY     16‐ 2 2.25 Truck/Trailer
1370 167347 Muffler              * 1 204.55 Truck/Trailer
1371 17‐13008‐00 Kit,Valve Pad 2 Bolt 2 24.78 Truck/Trailer
1372 17‐21055‐00 Kit,Repair(Scou) 1 45.42 Truck/Trailer



No. ‐‐‐‐ITEM‐NUMBER ITEM‐DESCRIPTION QTY PRICE GROUP

CARRIER SURPLUS INVENTORY

1373 17‐31200‐03 Compressor(6.11 CID) 1 198.92 Truck/Trailer
1374 17‐31280‐00 Relay,Potential      * 1 29.57 Truck/Trailer
1375 17‐44101‐01 Compressor,05G 7 1,250.94 Truck/Trailer
1376 17‐60000‐00 Sealcompre         17‐ 1 66.19 Truck/Trailer
1377 18‐00057‐23RM Comp,05K/2       18‐00 1 1,373.95 Truck/Trailer
1378 18‐00059‐10 Compressor      18‐000 1 1,978.76 Truck/Trailer
1379 18‐00069‐102 Compressor,06D Twinpor 4 2,776.60 Truck/Trailer
1380 18‐00091‐104 Comp,New,3        18‐0 1 2,874.78 Truck/Trailer
1381 18‐00091‐106 Comp,New,37CFM,O5G Twi 2 3,053.99 Truck/Trailer
1382 200‐2013 Assy, Valve          * 1 113.54 Truck/Trailer
1383 202‐2006 Knob,Retainer 2 6.87 Truck/Trailer
1384 202‐3310 Harness, Electric Hea* 1 26.77 Truck/Trailer
1385 22‐00060‐03 Fuse,15A 15 1.05 Truck/Trailer
1386 22‐00060‐28 Fuse,5A 32 0.49 Truck/Trailer
1387 22‐01030‐18 Diode Assy, (6 Amp) 3 5.66 Truck/Trailer
1388 22‐01030‐48 Diode Assy, (6 Amp) 7 11.43 Truck/Trailer
1389 22‐01102‐10 Diode Board 5 73.64 Truck/Trailer
1390 22‐01334‐03 BLOCK,TERMINAL 1 7.07 Truck/Trailer
1391 22‐01367‐00 POST, TEST       P05 10 1.04 Truck/Trailer
1392 22‐01452‐92 BATTERY CABLE 9 5.26 Truck/Trailer
1393 22‐01513‐00 Plug,Power,380V/32A 1 44.54 Truck/Trailer
1394 22‐01538‐00 Fuse,1 A (Special) 3 2.25 Truck/Trailer
1395 22‐01633‐00 Cable,Battery (Red) 4 19.84 Truck/Trailer
1396 22‐01798‐07 Harness,Engine,Ultra 2 876.25 Truck/Trailer
1397 22‐01934‐01 Cable,Ribbon,60 Pin,7. 4 39.98 Truck/Trailer
1398 22‐01935‐01 Cable,Ribbon,14 Pin,34 4 5.54 Truck/Trailer
1399 22‐02338‐00 Holder,Fuse (10‐12) 2 5.71 Truck/Trailer
1400 22‐02571‐00 Harness (NDA 94‐M/T) ( 2 132.77 Truck/Trailer
1401 22‐02648‐00 Harness,Lamp String 1 23.60 Truck/Trailer
1402 22‐02666‐03 Harness,En         22‐ 1 299.38 Truck/Trailer
1403 22‐02704‐02 Harness,2ND Comp. Remo 3 201.94 Truck/Trailer
1404 22‐02722‐02 Harness, Datalink    * 1 117.07 Truck/Trailer
1405 22‐02843‐00 Harness Adapter,LED Li 8 28.22 Truck/Trailer
1406 22‐04042‐00 Harness, Display 3 20.39 Truck/Trailer
1407 22‐50037‐00 CAPACITOR (10 MF) 1 9.40 Truck/Trailer
1408 22‐50098‐01 Connector,Relay 7 1.15 Truck/Trailer
1409 22‐50121‐00 Harness Assy, (RAS) 1 57.55 Truck/Trailer
1410 22‐50121‐01 Harness Assy, (SAS) 2 52.31 Truck/Trailer
1411 22‐50121‐03 Harness Assy, (CDT) 1 48.61 Truck/Trailer
1412 22‐50121‐04 Harness Assy, (SPT) 1 64.70 Truck/Trailer
1413 22‐50130‐00 Kit,(+)Splice Pack‐Whi 3 24.01 Truck/Trailer
1414 22‐50130‐01 Kit,(‐)Splice Pack‐Bla 9 27.41 Truck/Trailer
1415 22‐50163‐00 Kit,Fuse/Relay Block * 1 93.81 Truck/Trailer
1416 22‐50210‐00 Harness,Remote Switch 13 16.42 Truck/Trailer
1417 22‐50211‐01 Relay,12 Vdc 2 21.73 Truck/Trailer
1418 22‐50249‐01 Harness,Main,Startrak 1 272.78 Truck/Trailer
1419 22‐50251‐01 Switch Assy,Momentary 1 106.31 Truck/Trailer
1420 22‐50283‐00 Harness Adapter,LED Li 1 23.74 Truck/Trailer
1421 22‐60030‐00 Harness,Info Start 1 8.25 Truck/Trailer



No. ‐‐‐‐ITEM‐NUMBER ITEM‐DESCRIPTION QTY PRICE GROUP

CARRIER SURPLUS INVENTORY

1422 22‐60184‐00 Resistor,68 OHM 1 15.49 Truck/Trailer
1423 22‐60254‐15 Plug,Harness (8‐Pin F* 1 0.77 Truck/Trailer
1424 22‐60254‐25 Terminal,Spade (Male)* 10 0.82 Truck/Trailer
1425 22‐60275‐24 Connector,6 Wire,Femal 4 1.08 Truck/Trailer
1426 22‐60388‐07 Plug,Power,500V,32 Amp 17 46.81 Truck/Trailer
1427 22‐60389‐01 Receptacle (380/3/50‐* 2 10.78 Truck/Trailer
1428 22‐60389‐08 Receptacle,500V,32 Amp 19 59.42 Truck/Trailer
1429 22‐60404‐01 Plug,Power (1PH)     * 1 15.49 Truck/Trailer
1430 2360‐0000‐00 38'Nylon Chute,Ultima 2 82.00 Truck/Trailer
1431 24‐02021‐20 Heater Assy,Resistance 3 59.64 Truck/Trailer
1432 24‐02021‐21 Heater Assy,Resistance 4 59.21 Truck/Trailer
1433 24‐02021‐22 Heater Assy,Resistance 4 85.90 Truck/Trailer
1434 24‐02021‐23 Heater Assy,Resistance 4 106.21 Truck/Trailer
1435 24‐60008‐01 Heater             24‐ 2 64.75 Truck/Trailer
1436 24‐60008‐02 Heater,800         24‐ 1 32.76 Truck/Trailer
1437 250‐1500 Adaptr Kit,Rear Port‐* 2 39.86 Truck/Trailer
1438 250‐1501‐ATH BLOCK 2 34.80 Truck/Trailer
1439 250‐3300 KIT, RELAY, FOR 12VDC 1 123.77 Truck/Trailer
1440 25‐10853‐00 STUD 6 2.12 Truck/Trailer
1441 25‐15043‐00 Gasket,Gea         25‐ 4 6.90 Truck/Trailer
1442 25‐15048‐00 Bolt,Hex Hd (M6) 9 0.40 Truck/Trailer
1443 25‐15087‐00 Gasket,Bearing Case 5 1.79 Truck/Trailer
1444 25‐15163‐00 Gasket,Valve Cover 1 12.97 Truck/Trailer
1445 25‐15168‐00 Gear,Injection Pump  * 1 60.61 Truck/Trailer
1446 25‐15200‐00SV Control Assy,Speed 1 105.29 Truck/Trailer
1447 25‐15228‐00 Gasket,Flange 1 0.55 Truck/Trailer
1448 25‐15231‐00 Gasket,Solenoid 3 0.56 Truck/Trailer
1449 25‐15233‐00 Bolt 4 0.87 Truck/Trailer
1450 25‐15309‐00 Plate,Speed Control 1 12.30 Truck/Trailer
1451 25‐15326‐00 Bar,Buss (Glow Plug) 11 5.66 Truck/Trailer
1452 25‐15361‐00 Pulley,Crankshaft 1 35.68 Truck/Trailer
1453 25‐15362‐00 Bolt,Crankshaft Pulley 1 3.18 Truck/Trailer
1454 25‐15410‐00 Gasket,T'Housing 8 0.90 Truck/Trailer
1455 25‐15440‐00 Bracket,Idlr Support 2 9.53 Truck/Trailer
1456 25‐15440‐01 Shaft,Idle         25‐ 1 5.24 Truck/Trailer
1457 25‐15462‐00 Spring,Valve 4 1.08 Truck/Trailer
1458 25‐15490‐00SV Manifold,Exhaust 1 59.87 Truck/Trailer
1459 25‐15491‐00 Gasket,Exhaust Manifol 1 11.66 Truck/Trailer
1460 25‐15492‐00 Stud 1 0.43 Truck/Trailer
1461 25‐15494‐00 Gasket,Exhaust Pipe 6 2.15 Truck/Trailer
1462 25‐15547‐00 O‐Ring 5 0.64 Truck/Trailer
1463 25‐31441‐00 Bolt,Tension Adjustg 2 2.68 Truck/Trailer
1464 25‐31442‐00 Spring,Tension 1 4.27 Truck/Trailer
1465 25‐32314‐00 COVER,BREAKER 2 2.58 Truck/Trailer
1466 25‐33017‐00 Flange,Water 1 33.61 Truck/Trailer
1467 25‐34005‐00 Plug,Expansion 4 2.02 Truck/Trailer
1468 25‐34009‐00 Drain Assembly 1 3.59 Truck/Trailer
1469 25‐34092‐00 Cover Assy 2 32.90 Truck/Trailer
1470 25‐34190‐00 FLYWHEEL 1 286.11 Truck/Trailer



No. ‐‐‐‐ITEM‐NUMBER ITEM‐DESCRIPTION QTY PRICE GROUP

CARRIER SURPLUS INVENTORY

1471 25‐34192‐00 Bolt (Metic) 8 2.37 Truck/Trailer
1472 25‐34193‐00SV Plate,Rear (W/Brkt) 1 66.40 Truck/Trailer
1473 25‐34256‐00 Bolt,Adjus         25‐ 4 1.66 Truck/Trailer
1474 25‐34286‐00 Nut                  * 1 1.24 Truck/Trailer
1475 25‐34367‐00 Pump Assy,Injection 1 369.12 Truck/Trailer
1476 25‐34379‐00 Gasket,Oil Fill Flange 4 1.05 Truck/Trailer
1477 25‐34405‐00SV Plug 1 3.23 Truck/Trailer
1478 25‐34560‐00SV Case Assy,Gear 1 312.56 Truck/Trailer
1479 25‐34565‐00 Cap,Oil Fill 3 14.21 Truck/Trailer
1480 25‐34601‐00 Gasket,Cyl Hd Cover 2 5.08 Truck/Trailer
1481 25‐34937‐00 Hose,Formed Water Pump 1 3.02 Truck/Trailer
1482 25‐35029‐00 Plug,Pin 10 2.17 Truck/Trailer
1483 25‐35045‐00 Gasket,Copper O‐Ring 8 0.99 Truck/Trailer
1484 25‐35083‐00 Stud,Cylinder Head 3 3.74 Truck/Trailer
1485 25‐35176‐01 Bolt (W/Washer) 4 4.02 Truck/Trailer
1486 25‐35179‐00 Bolt 8 0.16 Truck/Trailer
1487 25‐35182‐10 Seal,Oil 7 19.22 Truck/Trailer
1488 25‐35202‐00 Gasket,Breather 24 1.11 Truck/Trailer
1489 25‐35260‐00 Gasket,Manifold 20 1.85 Truck/Trailer
1490 25‐35264‐00 Gasket,Manifold 2 1.84 Truck/Trailer
1491 25‐35265‐00 Stud 5 0.86 Truck/Trailer
1492 25‐35266‐00 Stud 11 0.42 Truck/Trailer
1493 25‐35304‐00 Collet,Valve Spring 3 2.88 Truck/Trailer
1494 25‐35315‐00 Cir‐Clip 2 0.19 Truck/Trailer
1495 25‐35376‐00 Rod,Push 2 4.66 Truck/Trailer
1496 25‐35418‐00 Cir‐Clip 1 0.64 Truck/Trailer
1497 25‐35419‐02 Bushing,Piston Pin 2 4.94 Truck/Trailer
1498 25‐35491‐00 Switch,Oil Pressure 1 13.25 Truck/Trailer
1499 25‐35512‐01 SPRING,GOVERNOR 1 0.43 Truck/Trailer
1500 25‐35552‐02 Fan,Cooling 1 100.51 Truck/Trailer
1501 25‐35628‐00 Spring, Delv Valve 2 1.24 Truck/Trailer
1502 25‐35676‐00 Bolt,Hex (M6 X 16mm L) 1 0.17 Truck/Trailer
1503 25‐35678‐00 Bolt,Hex (M6 X 20mm L) 1 0.26 Truck/Trailer
1504 25‐35680‐00 Bolt 8 0.26 Truck/Trailer
1505 25‐36126‐10 Seal,Front Oil 3 9.22 Truck/Trailer
1506 25‐36128‐00 O‐Ring,Gear Case To Bl 2 1.62 Truck/Trailer
1507 25‐36194‐00 Cap,Oil Fill 5 10.22 Truck/Trailer
1508 25‐36264‐00 Stud,Exhaust 8 2.42 Truck/Trailer
1509 25‐36397‐00 Lever,Stop/Speed Contr 1 17.08 Truck/Trailer
1510 25‐36400‐00 Plate,Friction 1 7.61 Truck/Trailer
1511 25‐36429‐00 Bearing Set,Complete ( 1 125.07 Truck/Trailer
1512 25‐36475 PIPE, INJECTION (#125‐ 1 9.69 Truck/Trailer
1513 25‐36476 PIPE, INJECTION (#225‐ 1 9.69 Truck/Trailer
1514 25‐36493‐00 Gear,Injection Pump 1 232.34 Truck/Trailer
1515 25‐36496‐00 CIR‐CLIP (EXTERNAL) 4 0.24 Truck/Trailer
1516 25‐36498‐00 Gasket 1 0.40 Truck/Trailer
1517 25‐36605‐00 Support,Idler Pulley 1 18.51 Truck/Trailer
1518 25‐36606‐00 Bolt,Jacking 2 2.76 Truck/Trailer
1519 25‐36640‐00 Fitting,Inject Pump 8 4.30 Truck/Trailer



No. ‐‐‐‐ITEM‐NUMBER ITEM‐DESCRIPTION QTY PRICE GROUP

CARRIER SURPLUS INVENTORY

1520 25‐36642‐00 Screw,Bleed 6 2.11 Truck/Trailer
1521 25‐36671‐00 Gasket,Water Pump 1 0.96 Truck/Trailer
1522 25‐36678‐00 Cover,Thermostat 1 12.95 Truck/Trailer
1523 25‐36686‐00 Tube,Water Return 2 4.24 Truck/Trailer
1524 25‐36688‐00 Pulley,Water Pump 1 19.89 Truck/Trailer
1525 25‐36710‐00 Bolt,Hex Hd (M6) 5 0.26 Truck/Trailer
1526 25‐36738‐00SV Plug,Oil Drain 3 8.44 Truck/Trailer
1527 25‐36870‐00 Lever,Speed Control 1 15.57 Truck/Trailer
1528 25‐37612 TUBE, INJECTION    25‐ 1 11.01 Truck/Trailer
1529 25‐37613 TUBE, INJECTION    25‐ 1 11.01 Truck/Trailer
1530 25‐38768‐00 Diaphram,Breather,CT4‐ 2 28.66 Truck/Trailer
1531 25‐39016‐00 Pump,Injection 2 626.28 Truck/Trailer
1532 25‐39352‐00 Pump,Injection,Tier 2 5 743.02 Truck/Trailer
1533 25‐39421‐00 Air Heater Assy, Tier 4 84.78 Truck/Trailer
1534 25‐39422‐00 Gasket,Air Heater Box, 6 1.60 Truck/Trailer
1535 25‐39456‐00 Assy Holder, Nozzle 4 239.18 Truck/Trailer
1536 25‐39475‐00 Assy Pump Injection 3 974.58 Truck/Trailer
1537 26‐00093‐00 ENG,NEW (CT4‐134‐26‐50 1 4,863.68 Truck/Trailer
1538 270‐0820 Valve,Flow Control   * 1 4.79 Truck/Trailer
1539 29‐11625 TUBE, PIPE FUEL INJ29‐ 1 25.20 Truck/Trailer
1540 29‐70197‐00 Washer               * 1 1.84 Truck/Trailer
1541 30‐00251‐28 Diode Assy,Isolation,* 1 12.06 Truck/Trailer
1542 30‐00363‐25 Brush Assy,Alternator 2 11.62 Truck/Trailer
1543 30‐00364‐06 FILTER,FUEL(200 MIC) 3 1.88 Truck/Trailer
1544 30‐00393‐30 Regulator,Alternator 1 50.56 Truck/Trailer
1545 30‐00393‐35 RESISTOR, ALT (PO6) 4 9.82 Truck/Trailer
1546 30‐00409‐45 Regulator,Voltage 7 89.86 Truck/Trailer
1547 30‐00409‐57 Fan,Alternator (CCW Ro 2 12.34 Truck/Trailer
1548 30‐00467‐00 Muffler, Exhaust, Vect 3 266.71 Truck/Trailer
1549 30‐01033 BRACKET, MOUNTING  30‐ 1 9.48 Truck/Trailer
1550 30‐01097‐29 Filter Ele         30‐ 10 11.23 Truck/Trailer
1551 30‐01100‐00 Fuel Head Assy,Davco P 1 44.78 Truck/Trailer
1552 30‐01103‐00 Actuator,Rotary  12VDC 2 187.81 Truck/Trailer
1553 30‐01106‐20 Cover,Davco 232 Fuel F 4 17.02 Truck/Trailer
1554 30‐01106‐21 Collar,Davco 232 Fuel 3 8.91 Truck/Trailer
1555 30‐01106‐22 Cap,Vent W/Seal 7 6.22 Truck/Trailer
1556 30‐01106‐23 Spring,Filter 10 1.24 Truck/Trailer
1557 30‐01106‐24 Kit,O‐Ring,Davco Fuel 5 1.49 Truck/Trailer
1558 30‐01106‐25 Filter,Element W/O‐Rin 8 13.04 Truck/Trailer
1559 30‐01106‐25SV Filter, Element W/O‐R* 1 35.71 Truck/Trailer
1560 30‐01106‐28 Kit,Service,For Check 3 12.71 Truck/Trailer
1561 3037001 Bolt (T)(M         34‐ 12 3.11 Truck/Trailer
1562 30‐50006‐00 CAP,RAIN 2 8.59 Truck/Trailer
1563 30‐50323‐00 Alternator Assembly (3 6 143.45 Truck/Trailer
1564 30‐50324‐00 Alternator Assy (37 Am 2 139.35 Truck/Trailer
1565 30‐60029‐01 Rod, Linka         73‐ 1 2.32 Truck/Trailer
1566 30‐60043‐00 Dipstick,Engine Oil,Su 2 6.77 Truck/Trailer
1567 30‐60050‐06 Alternator,70A/14V 5 216.26 Truck/Trailer
1568 33‐1656 O RING 4 2.43 Truck/Trailer



No. ‐‐‐‐ITEM‐NUMBER ITEM‐DESCRIPTION QTY PRICE GROUP

CARRIER SURPLUS INVENTORY

1569 33‐4162 TK INTAKE MANIFOLD GAS 1 3.18 Truck/Trailer
1570 34‐00875‐00 BOLT, BATT HOLD DOWN 2 6.26 Truck/Trailer
1571 34‐00950‐03 NUT,INSERT (RUBBER) 4 0.87 Truck/Trailer
1572 34‐00978‐00 STANDOFF,SWIVEL 3 0.74 Truck/Trailer
1573 34‐01175‐01 STANDOFF 5 4.89 Truck/Trailer
1574 34‐50009‐00 Eyebolt (Solenoid) 7 5.99 Truck/Trailer
1575 360‐0017 Cab (Cover) For AT‐17* 1 590.04 Truck/Trailer
1576 3742‐0000‐00 Chute, 43'Pe 4 74.00 Truck/Trailer
1577 38‐00107‐00 Fan,14" Propeller    * 2 39.80 Truck/Trailer
1578 38‐00115‐00 Fan,14" Propeller    * 1 32.40 Truck/Trailer
1579 38‐00157‐00 Fan,Evaporator 3 16.60 Truck/Trailer
1580 38‐00529‐00 Fan,26.56" Cond 3 99.00 Truck/Trailer
1581 40‐00434‐00 VENT,FUEL TANK 3 8.29 Truck/Trailer
1582 40‐01178‐00 Valve,Check,(Fuel Line 1 24.91 Truck/Trailer
1583 40‐60060‐04 FITTING, 5/8"F.O.R. X 1 5.56 Truck/Trailer
1584 40‐62025‐01 Fitting,90 O‐Ring, Ih* 3 5.72 Truck/Trailer
1585 41‐632 FAN 2 24.53 Truck/Trailer
1586 42‐00243‐24 O‐Ring,1.575"Id X 0.0* 3 6.25 Truck/Trailer
1587 42‐00433‐00 Insulation,Front Gril* 1 5.00 Truck/Trailer
1588 42‐00476‐00 Gasket, Control Box Co 16 9.76 Truck/Trailer
1589 42‐01135‐01 Insulation,Hi Temp 1 7.25 Truck/Trailer
1590 42‐01207‐00 Insulation,Belt Guard 1 8.69 Truck/Trailer
1591 4298 AC BRKT KIT 1 37.23 Truck/Trailer
1592 44‐00016‐17 Chain,Sngl JackZinc Pl 5 1.45 Truck/Trailer
1593 44‐00196‐03 Hinge 5 7.40 Truck/Trailer
1594 44‐00201‐00 Hinge 2 16.67 Truck/Trailer
1595 44‐00202‐02 Hinge 5 8.93 Truck/Trailer
1596 44‐00202‐03 Hinge,Slip (Female) 3 8.90 Truck/Trailer
1597 44‐00202‐06 Hinge,Slip (Male) 8 8.95 Truck/Trailer
1598 44‐00202‐08 Hinge,Slip (Male) 3 9.30 Truck/Trailer
1599 44‐00255‐00 Hinge,Slip (Male) 1 7.45 Truck/Trailer
1600 44‐00255‐01 Hinge,Slip (Male) 17 6.99 Truck/Trailer
1601 44‐00255‐02 Hinge 4 6.01 Truck/Trailer
1602 44‐00255‐05 Hinge,Slip (Female) 17 4.33 Truck/Trailer
1603 44‐00277‐00 Pin,Hinge 1 3.39 Truck/Trailer
1604 44‐00331‐00 Latch,Keypad Door 1 36.11 Truck/Trailer
1605 44‐00332‐00 Strike,Latch 2 13.27 Truck/Trailer
1606 44‐00347‐03 CLAMP (3/8 OD) 2 0.97 Truck/Trailer
1607 44‐00347‐07 CLAMP (1/2 OD) 2 1.67 Truck/Trailer
1608 44‐00347‐14 CLAMP (7/8 OD) 4 0.98 Truck/Trailer
1609 44‐00407‐00 Hinge, Release (Pull * 5 4.58 Truck/Trailer
1610 467230 Timer Kit,Defrost 1 306.18 Truck/Trailer
1611 48‐00205 BOLT, SHOULDER     48‐ 2 24.00 Truck/Trailer
1612 48‐00233‐00 BRACKET, SWING ARM   * 1 68.09 Truck/Trailer
1613 48‐00236‐00 Housing, Jackshaft   * 1 44.49 Truck/Trailer
1614 48‐00311‐00SV Spacer,Cond Fan 1 16.91 Truck/Trailer
1615 48‐00347‐01 Adapter,Condenser Fan 1 65.40 Truck/Trailer
1616 48‐50004‐00 Gear Pkg,Drive (Optima 2 103.09 Truck/Trailer
1617 48‐50006‐00 Gear Pkg,Drive (Optima 1 68.12 Truck/Trailer



No. ‐‐‐‐ITEM‐NUMBER ITEM‐DESCRIPTION QTY PRICE GROUP

CARRIER SURPLUS INVENTORY

1618 48‐60039‐05 Skin, Bottom         * 3 82.42 Truck/Trailer
1619 48‐60143‐01 Panel, Access 1 140.28 Truck/Trailer
1620 48‐60451‐00 Shaft, Tensioner 5 33.96 Truck/Trailer
1621 50‐00152‐00 Bushing,Split Taper 2 32.09 Truck/Trailer
1622 50‐00162‐01 V‐Belt,Notched,30" OD 3 6.09 Truck/Trailer
1623 50‐00162‐03 V‐Belt,Notched,64" OD 5 9.14 Truck/Trailer
1624 50‐00162‐06 V‐Belt,Notched,53" OD 3 6.70 Truck/Trailer
1625 50‐00162‐19 V‐Belt,Notched,65.3" 2 9.23 Truck/Trailer
1626 50‐00162‐21 V‐Belt,Notched,40" 3 5.26 Truck/Trailer
1627 50‐00174‐03SV Sheave (6.75 Od) 2 51.97 Truck/Trailer
1628 50‐00175‐01SV Sheave 2 53.44 Truck/Trailer
1629 50‐00175‐02SV Sheave 3 43.59 Truck/Trailer
1630 50‐00175‐14 Sheave 1 98.84 Truck/Trailer
1631 50‐00178‐01 V‐Belt 2 10.36 Truck/Trailer
1632 50‐00178‐57 V‐Belt (Ma         50‐ 1 16.07 Truck/Trailer
1633 50‐00179‐02 V‐Belt,29.5 OD 1 6.02 Truck/Trailer
1634 50‐00179‐06 V‐Belt,46.2 OD 1 10.69 Truck/Trailer
1635 50‐00179‐09 V‐Belt, 32         50‐ 2 3.39 Truck/Trailer
1636 50‐00179‐21 V‐Belt,32.3 OD 3 5.48 Truck/Trailer
1637 50‐00214‐23 Shim 0.005" 7 0.78 Truck/Trailer
1638 50‐00214‐37 Plug,Magnetic Pipe 1 5.30 Truck/Trailer
1639 50‐00215‐23 Package,Accessory 3 23.47 Truck/Trailer
1640 50‐00215‐25SV Coil Assy,Field 1 50.90 Truck/Trailer
1641 50‐00221‐22 Bearing Assy,Ball 1 270.49 Truck/Trailer
1642 50‐00221‐30 Ring,Snap (External) 1 3.91 Truck/Trailer
1643 50‐00236‐04 Clutch Ass         50‐ 1 269.17 Truck/Trailer
1644 50‐01001‐00 V‐Belt               * 2 22.82 Truck/Trailer
1645 50‐01001‐04 V‐Belt 1 10.66 Truck/Trailer
1646 50‐01001‐13 V‐Belt 2 32.16 Truck/Trailer
1647 50‐01086‐02 V‐Belt,Match Pair 2 18.45 Truck/Trailer
1648 50‐01086‐05 V‐Belt,Match Pair 6 18.30 Truck/Trailer
1649 50‐01094‐01 V‐Belt 5 5.99 Truck/Trailer
1650 50‐01094‐02 V‐Belt 10 5.99 Truck/Trailer
1651 50‐01094‐03 V‐Belt 11 5.99 Truck/Trailer
1652 50‐01094‐04 V‐Belt 1 5.93 Truck/Trailer
1653 50‐01095‐06 Sheave (6.35 Od) 1 59.12 Truck/Trailer
1654 50‐01101‐01 V‐Belt,Match Pair 22 45.77 Truck/Trailer
1655 50‐01121‐01 V‐Belt               * 1 30.02 Truck/Trailer
1656 50‐01126‐01SV Clutch Assy 1 665.80 Truck/Trailer
1657 50‐01127‐13 Pulley (Alternator)2.7 3 8.08 Truck/Trailer
1658 50‐01148‐27 O‐Ring 18 0.83 Truck/Trailer
1659 50‐01148‐29 Excluder,Seal (Fan Sha 2 2.55 Truck/Trailer
1660 50‐01151‐00SV Shaft Assy,Fan 2 322.18 Truck/Trailer
1661 50‐01151‐01SV Shaft Assy,Fan‐Eagle 1 325.72 Truck/Trailer
1662 50‐01152‐20SV Pulley Assy,Idler 2 96.79 Truck/Trailer
1663 50‐01152‐28 Bolt,Bearing7/16‐20 X 3 1.96 Truck/Trailer
1664 50‐01157‐00 Pulley,Idler Wtr Pmp 7 180.63 Truck/Trailer
1665 50‐60038‐00 Bracket As         50‐ 1 113.78 Truck/Trailer
1666 50‐60077‐00 Pulley               * 1 31.57 Truck/Trailer



No. ‐‐‐‐ITEM‐NUMBER ITEM‐DESCRIPTION QTY PRICE GROUP

CARRIER SURPLUS INVENTORY

1667 50‐60175‐00 Pulley,Compressor,4 G* 1 176.20 Truck/Trailer
1668 50‐60198‐03 Belt,26.97 OD 1 5.43 Truck/Trailer
1669 50‐60198‐10 Belt,V‐Type 2 7.38 Truck/Trailer
1670 50‐60198‐12 Belt,V‐Type 10 5.29 Truck/Trailer
1671 50‐60198‐47 Belt,48.23 OD (Pair) 3 16.94 Truck/Trailer
1672 50‐60198‐50 Belt,51.97 OD (Pair) 1 12.42 Truck/Trailer
1673 50‐60198‐57 Belt,55.12 OD (Pair) * 1 17.58 Truck/Trailer
1674 50‐60288‐13 V‐Belt,Cog,A Section,* 6 9.37 Truck/Trailer
1675 50‐60288‐16 V‐Belt,Cog,A Section,3 8 6.98 Truck/Trailer
1676 54‐00109 MOTOR, 12 VDC, 1/12 HP 1 162.00 Truck/Trailer
1677 54‐00135‐00 Motor (12 VDC) 6 516.00 Truck/Trailer
1678 54‐00500‐20 Diode (Forward) 1 56.60 Truck/Trailer
1679 54‐00500‐21 Diode (Reverse) 1 89.95 Truck/Trailer
1680 54‐00500‐22 Fan 1 59.27 Truck/Trailer
1681 54‐00555‐03 Motor,Condenser Fan 4 379.80 Truck/Trailer
1682 54‐00565‐00 Fan & Motor          * 1 292.94 Truck/Trailer
1683 54‐60006‐31 Cap,Brush Holder 8 4.36 Truck/Trailer
1684 56‐03706‐00 Tube,Suction Line,Mul* 3 10.16 Truck/Trailer
1685 56‐03710‐00 Tube, Suction        * 3 3.95 Truck/Trailer
1686 56‐06010‐00 Linkage,Solenoid 3 8.72 Truck/Trailer
1687 56‐06249‐00 PIPE,EXHAUST 1 28.29 Truck/Trailer
1688 56‐06680‐04 Tube,Suction Line    * 1 18.42 Truck/Trailer
1689 56‐06886‐00 Tube,NDA‐94 1 19.52 Truck/Trailer
1690 56‐06903‐01 Tube,5/8" OD 1 11.11 Truck/Trailer
1691 56‐07048‐00 Tube                 * 1 8.01 Truck/Trailer
1692 56‐08160‐00 Tube,Discharge,7/8"Od, 1 7.17 Truck/Trailer
1693 56‐50011‐00 Kit,Tube Assy 1 33.29 Truck/Trailer
1694 58‐00061‐33 Hose Assy,Rfrg (13") 1 83.26 Truck/Trailer
1695 58‐00185‐19 OBSOLETE  NO LONGER AV 1 28.28 Truck/Trailer
1696 58‐00186‐00 Hose,Radiator 1.25"ID 4 15.38 Truck/Trailer
1697 58‐00280‐00 Hose,Radiator 4 9.94 Truck/Trailer
1698 58‐00351‐02 Hose,Formed Rad 4 12.16 Truck/Trailer
1699 58‐00615‐01 Hose Assy, (18 Lg) 2 17.30 Truck/Trailer
1700 58‐00630‐00 PANEL,EVAP(T‐BRD) 1 49.59 Truck/Trailer
1701 58‐00710‐00 Hose,Water Outlet,1.25 5 11.72 Truck/Trailer
1702 58‐00711‐00 Hose,Water Inlet 1.25" 5 17.27 Truck/Trailer
1703 58‐00800‐00 Hose,Water Fill Inlet, 5 7.06 Truck/Trailer
1704 58‐00806‐00 Bearing,Flange 7 3.45 Truck/Trailer
1705 58‐00851‐00 Housing,Lamp 2 19.49 Truck/Trailer
1706 58‐00891‐00 Bezel,Indicator Lght * 2 10.95 Truck/Trailer
1707 58‐00897‐00 Bearing,Latch 1 18.00 Truck/Trailer
1708 58‐00907‐00 Cap,Trim 1 2.77 Truck/Trailer
1709 58‐00936‐00 Gasket,Door(Plastic) 1 10.12 Truck/Trailer
1710 58‐01175‐00 Bushing,Shoulder 2 0.15 Truck/Trailer
1711 58‐01326‐00 Grille Assy ‐ Rs (Tr1* 3 396.85 Truck/Trailer
1712 58‐01369‐00 Hose,Drain,Corr.,3/4"I 3 6.47 Truck/Trailer
1713 58‐04098‐00 Gasket,Bearng Housng 2 5.89 Truck/Trailer
1714 58‐04103‐00 COVER,BATTERY (PLST) 2 36.40 Truck/Trailer
1715 58‐04165‐00 Filter,Suction Sock 8 4.71 Truck/Trailer



No. ‐‐‐‐ITEM‐NUMBER ITEM‐DESCRIPTION QTY PRICE GROUP

CARRIER SURPLUS INVENTORY

1716 58‐04662‐00SV Drain Kit,Micro Contro 2 15.28 Truck/Trailer
1717 58‐04742‐00 DOOR ASSY,FRONT,ROADSI 1 213.89 Truck/Trailer
1718 58‐60021‐00 Idler              58‐ 1 30.38 Truck/Trailer
1719 58‐60201‐00 Boot,Solenoid 1 3.39 Truck/Trailer
1720 58‐60346‐01 Skin,Cond,Lower,White* 1 89.26 Truck/Trailer
1721 58‐60399‐00 Fitting,Condensate Dr* 20 0.81 Truck/Trailer
1722 62‐02460‐02 PARTS BOOK 05K COMPRES 2 2.50 Truck/Trailer
1723 62‐03213‐REV‐F SERVICE TOOL CATELOG 1 6.00 Truck/Trailer
1724 62‐03719‐03 SUNBIRD PARTS LIST 1 3.00 Truck/Trailer
1725 62‐03958‐00 Decal, Warning (Heat H 2 0.73 Truck/Trailer
1726 62‐10295‐01 PARTS LIST CT4‐134‐DI 3 3.00 Truck/Trailer
1727 62‐10408 PARTS BOOK, EXTRA (ADV 5 3.00 Truck/Trailer
1728 62‐10632 MANUAL,PARTS GENESIS E 1 6.00 Truck/Trailer
1729 62‐10864 MANUAL, ENGINE SERVICE 2 6.00 Truck/Trailer
1730 62‐11038‐REV‐A PARTS BOOK 2 6.00 Truck/Trailer
1731 62‐11095‐REV‐A BOOK 1 6.00 Truck/Trailer
1732 62‐11183 CARLYLE REMAN COMPRESS 2 10.00 Truck/Trailer
1733 65‐00168‐22 O‐Ring,Sightglass 3 0.18 Truck/Trailer
1734 65‐00171‐00 Tank,Fuel,75Gal,Alum,* 3 318.23 Truck/Trailer
1735 65‐01085‐22 O‐Ring,Fusible Plug 40 0.10 Truck/Trailer
1736 65‐01091‐00 Tube Assy,Pickup,Fuel 4 34.38 Truck/Trailer
1737 66‐U‐‐‐1‐‐2155 Filter         66U‐‐1‐ 1 7.07 Truck/Trailer
1738 66‐U‐‐‐1‐‐38631 RECEPTACLE 1 229.67 Truck/Trailer
1739 66‐U‐‐‐1‐‐69127 SWITCH, THERMOSTAT 1 10.36 Truck/Trailer
1740 66‐U‐‐‐1‐‐6942 Switch,Pre66‐U‐‐‐1‐‐69 1 15.09 Truck/Trailer
1741 67‐60434‐00 Bracket,Top Grille 3 7.79 Truck/Trailer
1742 68‐04521‐00 PANEL,TOP (EVAP) 1 17.02 Truck/Trailer
1743 68‐04525‐00 PANEL 1 34.65 Truck/Trailer
1744 68‐06414 BRACKET, AIR CLEANE68‐ 1 11.97 Truck/Trailer
1745 68‐06694‐00 Ring, Vent         68‐ 1 26.62 Truck/Trailer
1746 68‐07174‐02 Door,Recpt Box‐208/23* 1 227.00 Truck/Trailer
1747 68‐07225‐00 Shroud W/Rivnuts‐CS 1 50.72 Truck/Trailer
1748 68‐07226‐00 Shroud W/Rivnuts‐RS 1 52.31 Truck/Trailer
1749 68‐07283‐01 Door Assy,Contrl Box * 3 58.86 Truck/Trailer
1750 68‐07661‐00 Shim,Mounting 24 7.98 Truck/Trailer
1751 68‐07673‐00 Bracket,Liquid Line 1 6.37 Truck/Trailer
1752 68‐10251‐00 Bracket            68‐ 1 7.55 Truck/Trailer
1753 68‐10764‐00 Latch,Door (Top) 6 17.72 Truck/Trailer
1754 68‐10929‐00 Guard,Belt 1 76.69 Truck/Trailer
1755 68‐10992‐00 Terminal,Buss Bar 3 8.09 Truck/Trailer
1756 68‐11005‐00 Angle,Btm Cvr Mtg 8 15.83 Truck/Trailer
1757 68‐11094‐00 STRAP,ALT MTG 1 23.43 Truck/Trailer
1758 68‐11176‐01 RETAINER, DOOR 2 20.07 Truck/Trailer
1759 68‐11285‐00SV Rod,Linkage 2 12.88 Truck/Trailer
1760 68‐11367‐00 Bracket,Exhaust Pipe 2 30.35 Truck/Trailer
1761 68‐11544‐00 Bracket, Valve 1 26.57 Truck/Trailer
1762 68‐11580‐00 Relay Box Cover 1 44.52 Truck/Trailer
1763 68‐12128‐00 Angle,Door Latch 68 25.19 Truck/Trailer
1764 68‐12409‐00 Ring,Venturi 1 36.92 Truck/Trailer



No. ‐‐‐‐ITEM‐NUMBER ITEM‐DESCRIPTION QTY PRICE GROUP

CARRIER SURPLUS INVENTORY

1765 68‐13010‐00 Bracket,Micro Display 1 35.04 Truck/Trailer
1766 68‐13290‐00 Door,Micro ‐ Ultra Adv 1 15.44 Truck/Trailer
1767 68‐13646‐00 Plate, Sensor Mountin* 4 2.81 Truck/Trailer
1768 68‐13655‐00 Baffle, Rs Front Grill 1 51.18 Truck/Trailer
1769 68‐14422‐00 Plate,Alternator Brac* 1 11.18 Truck/Trailer
1770 68‐60071‐00 Panel, Draining Acces* 1 8.66 Truck/Trailer
1771 68‐60245‐00 Venturi Ring 2 45.05 Truck/Trailer
1772 68‐60269‐00 Bracket, Motor       * 1 9.04 Truck/Trailer
1773 68‐60383‐00 Bracket,Top Grille   * 1 12.79 Truck/Trailer
1774 68‐60401‐01 Bracket, Cond. Tube S* 6 4.24 Truck/Trailer
1775 68‐60404‐00 SKIN, BACK           * 1 243.68 Truck/Trailer
1776 68‐61689‐00 Bracket,Tp & Btm Side* 5 21.46 Truck/Trailer
1777 68‐61767‐00 Door, Control Box    * 1 60.90 Truck/Trailer
1778 68‐61778‐00 Cover,Bottom         * 1 83.59 Truck/Trailer
1779 68‐G‐‐‐1‐‐‐967 KIT ONE STEP UNLOADG 1 10.72 Truck/Trailer
1780 68PD‐‐‐1‐‐‐3931 HARNESS, WIRE 1 39.33 Truck/Trailer
1781 6‐U‐‐‐1‐‐7842‐5 BREAKER, CIRCUIT (26A) 1 124.65 Truck/Trailer
1782 7100292 Capacitor,(200 mfd) 1 31.72 Truck/Trailer
1783 7102051 Relay              10‐ 3 5.52 Truck/Trailer
1784 7102808 Switch,Water Temp 1 63.90 Truck/Trailer
1785 7102887 SWITCH,OIL PRES (12‐00 2 15.88 Truck/Trailer
1786 7102908 Kit,Fuel Banjo Fitng * 2 33.53 Truck/Trailer
1787 7102909 Kit,Fuel Connection  * 1 13.81 Truck/Trailer
1788 7103317 Vibrasorber Assy 1 153.97 Truck/Trailer
1789 7104101 Fuse (40 A         22‐ 1 1.50 Truck/Trailer
1790 73‐00093‐01 Spring 5 4.24 Truck/Trailer
1791 73‐00093‐02 Spring 3 4.37 Truck/Trailer
1792 73‐00134‐01 Rod,Linkage 6 9.77 Truck/Trailer
1793 73‐00135‐00 Rod,Linkage 6 6.39 Truck/Trailer
1794 73‐00140 VIBRASORBER        73‐ 2 61.65 Truck/Trailer
1795 73‐00154‐01 Cover,Shockmount 3 4.02 Truck/Trailer
1796 73‐00172‐00 Rod,Linkag       73‐00 1 6.98 Truck/Trailer
1797 73‐00183‐00 Vibrasorber,Discharge 1 74.83 Truck/Trailer
1798 73‐00323‐01 Rod,Linkage 2 5.93 Truck/Trailer
1799 73‐00324‐03SV Rod,Linkage,Speed,W/ C 10 2.09 Truck/Trailer
1800 73‐00326‐01 Vibrasorbe       73‐00 1 71.38 Truck/Trailer
1801 73‐00328‐04 Vibrasorber 3 102.89 Truck/Trailer
1802 73‐50000‐00 MOUNT,SHOCK 1 3.19 Truck/Trailer
1803 73‐50006‐00 Spring,Check Valve,SST 41 1.02 Truck/Trailer
1804 73‐60022‐01 Shockmount 4 4.73 Truck/Trailer
1805 73‐60031‐00 Fan,Cage,Evap        * 1 23.63 Truck/Trailer
1806 74‐00139‐01 KIT,SUCTION HOSE NDJ 1 91.95 Truck/Trailer
1807 74‐00141‐00 Kit,Hot Gas Orifice (R 2 3.36 Truck/Trailer
1808 74‐50023‐00 KIT 4 9.15 Truck/Trailer
1809 74‐50056‐00 Guard,Rmt Evap Rturn * 10 12.62 Truck/Trailer
1810 74‐50077‐00 Kit, Wire Modificatio* 1 3.70 Truck/Trailer
1811 74‐50117‐00 Support Bracket,Disch. 2 19.87 Truck/Trailer
1812 74‐50139‐00 Connector Kit, Generat 2 18.31 Truck/Trailer
1813 76‐00389 DOOR LATCH KIT     76‐ 5 6.30 Truck/Trailer



No. ‐‐‐‐ITEM‐NUMBER ITEM‐DESCRIPTION QTY PRICE GROUP

CARRIER SURPLUS INVENTORY

1814 76‐00389‐00 Door Latch Kit       * 3 13.72 Truck/Trailer
1815 76‐00498‐00 Kit,Alt Mtg Brkt 2 77.37 Truck/Trailer
1816 76‐00522‐02 Shutdown K         76‐ 1 306.83 Truck/Trailer
1817 76‐00526‐00 Kit,Gearbox Vent Exten 1 13.63 Truck/Trailer
1818 76‐00549‐00 Kit,Drain Pan Htr. Sup 4 78.43 Truck/Trailer
1819 76‐00725‐00 Remote Mon         76‐ 1 103.87 Truck/Trailer
1820 76‐00750‐05 Shutdown Kit,Door Swi* 1 166.88 Truck/Trailer
1821 76‐50076‐00 Kit,Air Rtrn Snsr Shie 2 39.09 Truck/Trailer
1822 76‐50078‐00 ULTIMA 53 ADVANCE 1 175.00 Truck/Trailer
1823 76‐50078‐01 ULTIMA 53 ADV W/ENG OI 1 200.00 Truck/Trailer
1824 76‐50078‐02 SUPPORT KIT #2 ADVANCE 1 115.14 Truck/Trailer
1825 76‐50091‐00 Kit,Adv. 1‐2‐3‐ MP Plu 2 12.90 Truck/Trailer
1826 76‐50091‐01 Kit,Adv. 1‐2‐3‐ MP Plu 3 13.13 Truck/Trailer
1827 76‐50117‐00 Locking Tab,Door Hinge 4 3.67 Truck/Trailer
1828 76‐61059‐00 Install Kit,Roof Moun* 1 267.75 Truck/Trailer
1829 79‐00929‐03 Shaft Assy,Jack 3 207.56 Truck/Trailer
1830 79‐00946‐17 Door,Side (White)    * 2 150.32 Truck/Trailer
1831 79‐01323‐00 Cover Assy,Junct Box * 1 84.40 Truck/Trailer
1832 79‐01357‐10 Door Front (Wht) NDJ 3 285.91 Truck/Trailer
1833 79‐01519‐00 Grill,Back Panel NDJ 1 56.12 Truck/Trailer
1834 79‐01560‐01 DOOR ASSY,SIDE (CS) 1 354.16 Truck/Trailer
1835 79‐01650‐00 Tube Asy,Oil Suction * 1 50.21 Truck/Trailer
1836 79‐01693‐05 Fan,Assy,Evap,White,Cu 4 446.06 Truck/Trailer
1837 79‐02265‐00 Jackshaft Assy 1 131.73 Truck/Trailer
1838 79‐02316‐03 Kit,Belt Guard (Ultra) 5 64.25 Truck/Trailer
1839 79‐02334‐02 Door Assy,Cntrl,Complt 1 257.71 Truck/Trailer
1840 79‐02334‐21 Door Assy,Micro,NDA94B 1 165.78 Truck/Trailer
1841 79‐02334‐22 Door Assy,Micro,NDX‐93 1 150.52 Truck/Trailer
1842 79‐60377‐02 Drain Pan            * 1 110.98 Truck/Trailer
1843 79‐60545‐00 Grill Assy,Top,Standa* 1 305.38 Truck/Trailer
1844 79‐60648‐00 Bottom Panel, Supra 5* 1 135.30 Truck/Trailer
1845 81‐01231‐00 Banjo Assembly 1 99.19 Truck/Trailer
1846 81‐01492‐00 Tube Assy, Discharge * 1 28.28 Truck/Trailer
1847 81‐02549‐00 Tube Assy, By‐Pass 1 54.86 Truck/Trailer
1848 81‐02601‐01 Solenoid Valve Assy,Sv 1 135.37 Truck/Trailer
1849 810274 CLAMP,DOUBLE (5/8P02 2 1.82 Truck/Trailer
1850 86‐01519‐00 PIPE ASSY,EXHAUST 1 31.64 Truck/Trailer
1851 86‐01805‐00 Bracket,Sd Door 1 22.82 Truck/Trailer
1852 86‐01928‐01 Handle,Latch (CS) 1 36.02 Truck/Trailer
1853 86‐01928‐02 HANDLE, LATCH (RS) 2 34.45 Truck/Trailer
1854 86‐01955‐00 Brckt Assy,Catch(CS) 2 20.13 Truck/Trailer
1855 86‐02961‐00 Housing Assy,Blower  * 1 121.21 Truck/Trailer
1856 86‐03023‐00 Bracket Assy,MotorWeld 1 72.74 Truck/Trailer
1857 86‐04053‐00 Tube Assy,Air Clnr 2 43.00 Truck/Trailer
1858 86‐04520‐00 Bracket,Air Cleaner 2 20.68 Truck/Trailer
1859 86‐60460‐02 Bracket Assy,Air Filt* 1 196.20 Truck/Trailer
1860 880035K Fuel Filter, X45 & M‐* 1 6.75 Truck/Trailer
1861 88‐08256 HOSE, A/C (1/2") #10 6 3.07 Truck/Trailer
1862 91‐00262‐21 Door Assy,Micro 1 633.91 Truck/Trailer



No. ‐‐‐‐ITEM‐NUMBER ITEM‐DESCRIPTION QTY PRICE GROUP

CARRIER SURPLUS INVENTORY

1863 91‐00291‐03 Board Assy       91‐00 1 370.62 Truck/Trailer
1864 91‐00332‐12 Box,Contro         91‐ 1 958.07 Truck/Trailer
1865 91‐01096‐10 Box,Receptacle,Stndby* 1 346.90 Truck/Trailer
1866 91‐01148‐00 Box Assy,Relay Low Fue 2 293.63 Truck/Trailer
1867 91‐01164‐01 Control Box Assy,Ndh ( 1 1,057.16 Truck/Trailer
1868 91‐60306‐01 Control Box Assy, 40S* 2 269.25 Truck/Trailer
1869 920088 Valve,Suct 5/8"MFDL X* 1 16.46 Truck/Trailer
1870 920458 Gasket,Serv Valve    * 7 4.43 Truck/Trailer
1871 933078 CAP,BRUSH HOLDER 10 1.66 Truck/Trailer
1872 944092 Valve Cover Assy,Open 1 40.92 Truck/Trailer
1873 99‐00469‐03 CEILING PKG.COOL/HEAT 1 81.30 Truck/Trailer
1874 99‐5716 ROD BATTERY 1 6.51 Truck/Trailer
1875 AC101‐100 THERM EXP VALVE R‐12 4 18.12 Truck/Trailer
1876 AC301‐408 FTG,REF‐TEE#8X#8X#6 3 9.34 Truck/Trailer
1877 AC301‐436 Ftg,Ref.Bulk 90 1/2" * 6 7.08 Truck/Trailer
1878 ‐‐DD‐12CA‐201 CAP, 1/4" SHRADE‐‐DD‐‐ 1 1.62 Truck/Trailer
1879 DON2804 Pallet Stop,Maxair 20 15.00 Truck/Trailer
1880 DON320 Adapter,Chute Tk  Unit 1 30.00 Truck/Trailer
1881 DON614 Chute Adapter 3 22.75 Truck/Trailer
1882 EK‐‐02KK‐105 PLUG,FSBLE P05     14‐ 1 2.07 Truck/Trailer
1883 EK‐‐02KK‐205 PLUG,FUSIBLE SAF‐‐EK‐‐ 10 3.37 Truck/Trailer
1884 EP‐‐32UZ‐232 VALVE, SERVICE     40‐ 1 30.80 Truck/Trailer
1885 HY‐‐10FJ‐203 FUSE .3 AMP     ‐‐HY‐‐ 39 1.42 Truck/Trailer
1886 ‐‐KK‐‐71JV‐013 O‐Ring Package 15 0.99 Truck/Trailer
1887 PK0069 Major Service Kit X45* 1 172.50 Truck/Trailer
1888 T‐200PL 05G BUS PARTS MANUAL 5 6.00 Truck/Trailer
1889 TA2220‐076 SPACER,ALT (1.00 OD) 1 1.85 Truck/Trailer
1890 221442K O‐RING, NOZZLE       * 2 8.00


